


HSM-21 001-SOM 2-57 

WYSZYNSKA JADWIGU 
WYSZYNSKI BOLESLAUS 

WYT I AZ MARY /(k]EW\10 
~YTYKWICZ ANTHONY 

WYZYKOSKI WALTER 
WZGA MARY 
WZOVEK STANISLAWA 
WZSTAI MIKE 

XANDER FRANKLIN W 
XANDER MARY E 
XANDERS BOY 
XANDERS KATHRYN M 
XONSOHILKA JOHN 
XURICK ANNA 
XYLANDER DOROTHY P 
XYLANDER RALPH 

YAAG JOHN K 
YABLINSKI ·sTILLBORN 
YABLONSKI WLADISLAWA 
YABLOUSKA ·HEINDRICH 
YABLOUSKY LAWRENCE 
YABLO\-JSK I JOHN 
YABLUNOVSKY HELEN 
YABTOLIN CHARLES 
YACABUTSH MARY D 
YACCINO BOY 
YACCINO MADELINE 
YACCINO MADELINE 
YACCOMENIE NICKOLENA 
YACCOVILLE LUIGI 
YACHACHUNAS JOSEPTH 
YACHERA VERONICA 
YACHIMONECY FRANK 
YACHOMOVITCH BERTHA 
YACILA DENNIS 
YACKA ANDY 
YACKACHE STEVE 
YACKO ELIZEBETH 
YACKO JOHN 
YACKO JOHN 
YACKOBOSKI SESSWA 
YACKOVICH MARY 
YACNICROSKA FRIELA 
YACOBENAS RAYMOND J 
YACONL ANGELO 
YACOSH JOE 
YACOVELLA OELEANA 
YACSIK ANDY 
YACUBICK MARY 
YACUBOSKI STANLEY 

OSTRAWSKA J 
SZCZECKOWIC 
MADONIS C 
WOJCIEHOWSK 
NASTYCZ K 
RACZEWISKI 
MASLYK S 
SHAM OWSKA S 
ZEUKUT F 
BALO V A 

KNAPPENBERG 
REHRIG L 
FLORES J 
DIEHL C 
LEVENHAM S 
VEDOR M 
SEIGWORTH E 
PETERMAN N 

HANSCTE C 
HACITSKI A 
KAMN I ESK I .M 
GERDZAWLA A 
SREDAR Z 
GZCZEPKO C 
PARADA S 
TABLOTINVO 
DEBICA S 
DEZA GOT TIS 
LAlNEO M 
SACC 0 R 
RAMONE C 
YADOSOLE M 
PASASKY R 
MASADO M 
DRAYONALP R 
RATIS K 
BORYICK K 
YACK 0 L 
ROCKNACHE M 
ZIRO M 
MATIA M 
YANOSKO M 
LASKA M 
TIRPAK A 
KULIK P 
DUBU SKY M 
SALVADORT C 
YACOSH M 
MEOL I B 
RODAK M 
LELEKAC K 
KRIESKI M 

NWPRT T 
PGH 
SHNDAH 
SGR NCH 
PGH 
SHNDAH 
WLMRD NG 
MT CARML 
PH I LA 
FOSTER T 

S WTHL T 
RUSH T 
ALLEN TN 
U SUCN T 
JFRSN T 
NANTICK 
CRNBRY T 
SCRANTON 

POTTSVL 
SHNDAH 
NANTICK 
PLYMTH T 
PHI LA 
OLYPHANT 
N UN T 
ERIE 
GALITZN 
HAZLETON 
HAZLETON 
HAZLETON 
DUNBAR T 
ARMAGH T 
GlLBERTN 
W HZL TN 
S FORK 
SHNDAH 
GILBERTN 
HMSTEAD 
BUTLER 
PATTON 
CANbNSBG 
DONORA 
WLKS BRE 
RANKIN 
CHESTER 
MIDDLEPT 
G[ASSPT 
MONESSEN 
PLYMTH T 
PGH 
DUNBAR T 
NWPRT T 

3893 

40 
02 
54 
40 
02 
54 
02 
49 
51. 
40 

2928 
0002 
1.4 4·7 
1.348 
0002 
1.447 
01.67 
1.407 
0001. 
2926 

39 291.6 
54 3238 
39 0031. 
39 2906 
02 2060 
40 1.351. 
61. 3369 
35 0004 

54 
54 
40. 
40 
51 
35 
26 
25 
1.1. 
40 
40 
40 
26 
44 
54 
40 
1.1: 
54 
54 
02 
1.0 
1.1. 
63 
63 
4.0 
02 
23 
54 
02 
65 
46 
02 
26 
40 

1.444 
1.447 
1.351: 
2937 
0001: 
0590 
2667 
0054 
1.1.31. 
0039 
0039 
00~ 
265 
3050 
0787 
0659 
1.1.35 
1.447 
0787 
01.40 
:1:109 
1.1.33 
0897 
0958 
0051. 
01.55 
0009 
0793 
01.34 
1.535 
308:1 
0002 
2656 
2928 

02 
03 
06 
01. 
08 
Oi' 
03 
07 
06 
06 

1.2 09 
1.4 09 
07 09 
22 09 
09 09 
1.2 09 
1.6 09 
26 09 
09 09 
04 09 

05 27 09 
.02 08 69 
05 20 09 
1.0 24 09 
07 03 09 
06 06 09 
01. 1.2 09 
1.0 1.0 09 

08,02 09 
05 22 09 
09 30 09 
07 23 09 
1.1. 07 09 
04 20 09 
03 1.6 09 
1.2 24 09 
06 o7 o9 I 
07 1.6 09 
05 28 09 
05 28 09 
1.1. 1.9 09; 
05 26 091_ 
08 21 09 
1.2 27 09 
04 13 09 
07 1.6 09 
1.0 22 09 
05 05 09 
09 30 09 
04 1.8 09 
06 07'-09 
1.1. 07 09 
07 23 09 
1.2 05 09 
01. 1.7 09 
08 09 09 
02 20 09 
1.0 04 09 
1.0 13 09 
06 18 09 
05 06 09 
04 16 09 

1.9644 
40851. 
8501.6 
68906 

1.23364 
85067 
39375 
98674 
90781. 
79320 

58890 
22844 
58875 

1.45648 
95745 
8291.2 

6608 
1:52949 

1.1.7721. 
68274 

'1.34249 
1.0 0841. 
1.761.31. 

50,980 
.. 3'8239 
1.95792 

79662 
96962 
631.34 
631.34 

1.631.93 
65552 

1.1.3352 
203363 

53429 
1.02213 
1.47372 

63254 
:127501. 
1.09245 
206578 
1.63389 
1.04097 
1.86361. 

1.254 
20~877 

1: 891. 
1.49516 
:178582 

88697 
61293 

2031.44 

( 
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YACUNALLIO ROSINA ARGANGI M PHILA 51 0001 05 01 09 75923 
YACZULA ,..JULIA YONCAV I CH K KLINE T 54 321'-"4o-__ 0:!!':·__,6"----'12 09 8223_3.__ __ 
YADISH ANTON CHOCKREN H ADAMS T 11 2319 11 01 09 170389 
YADLOWSKI AWILI-A YADLOWSKI F ROSTVR T 65 3466 06 26 09 8205~ 
YADUSKEY WILL I AM H SELL L PH I LA 51 0001 11 11 09~----::1~96227:---
YAECK VERA SCHERF A PHILA 51 0001 02 27 09 43283 
YAEGER ALFRED E BRONT K PHILA 51 0001 10 12 09 160441 
YAEGER BOY- KRAUS K PGH 02 0002 10 30 09 197067 
YAEGER EMIL K HUM M LANCSTR 36 0041 03 21 09 48608 
YAEGER MASTER BRICKER E BETHEL T 06 2175 09 02 09 139080 
YAEGLE EDNA I KIFFER I PLSNT T 62 3391 08 06 09 121332 
YAEGLE ,..JO~N A BUCK A MILTON 49 1406 01 ~9 09 19449 
YAEGLE MARIE I FLANDRY ,..J PLSNT T 62 3391 08 15 09 121333 
YAEGLE WARREN F CARLSON A WARREN 62 1508 06 29 09 87217 
YAEKEL GIRL SCHNEIDER K PGH 02 0002 06 25 09 88698. 
YAETZARKE ANNA DUNZKA A E CNMGH 1-1 0305 03-05 09 112698 
YAFCHAK MARY A LAPCZINSKI 01- 25 09 4813 
~AFCZAK MARY SYNNACKSECK UNITY T 65 3460 02 15 09 18277 
YAFFE FRANCIS NACH 8 PHI[A 51 0001 09 26 09 191136 
YAFOROSKI AUGUST BUNCART K PHILA 51 0001 02 13 09 26959 
YAGEL CLARENCE M RICE C 1, LMSTN T 47 3075 12 04 09 189498 
YAGER FRANCES E YETTER ~ SWTRA T 22 2596 11 03 09 164736 
YAGER GEORGE W DORSEY Q HAMLIN T 42 3003 02 22 09 18925 
YAGER HARRY ,..J MONDY ,.Jj CHESTER 23 0009 OS 28 09 60206 
YAGER KATE YOURAS A NCHLSN T 26 266~ 05 09 09 116002 
YAGER KATHERINE YOUR AS .lA NCHLSN T 26 2!661 05 09 09 116002 
YAGER MIKE YOUHAS M DURYEA 40/6085 02 11 09 15637 
YAGGY HILTON A KEHRLE K HOWE T -27 2679 09 01 09 132779 
YAGIELA STANLEY HENDRICKS L M PLST T 65 3467 11 21 09 167022 

-----.yAGLE WARREN F CARLSON A WARREN 62 1508 06 29 09 8721-7 
YAGLEE ANNIE E WALCH E LENOX T 58 3301 ~7-22 09 97344 
YAGLINSKI T~EODOSIA OGRADOVHICK DKSN,CTY 35 0581 10 12 09 163071 
YAGO I RENE WE IN HE I MER ST CLAIR 02 1602 1o- 13~ 09 153964 
Y A G 0 D I N S K I STEP HEN P I 0 T R 0 W S K A M I N E R S V L 54 1 4 3 9 0 9 0 2 0 9 1 3 3__1__,7'---:7=-----
YAGOLIN LEON YAGOLIN G PHILA 51 0001 07 02 09 109215 
YAGOTAG STILLBORN STASHEKENOC PHOENXVL 15 1163 08 16 09 126825 
VAGUS PAUL VAGUS A GERMAN T 26 2662 06 22 09 133556 

_________ 7Y,-:-_Ac--,G~U'-:'T':-'E=--=-':M-:!----:'--:I 7L':-'-I E=--------~A:-;L~E~K:--:S~A'-';N:'-'D~R'-"A"--V.!__--7S~H'--'-:-'N:--':D=--"'A".:H<-==-----"'5c;;4o------;1 4 4 7 0 5 2 9 0 9 11 9 1 6 9~-~ 
YAHAN ,JOHN FRYDALA A WLKS BRE 40 0051 04 18 09 54253 
YAHBOUSKY ALBERT HOLOVICH E FRANKLIN 11 0308 01 01 09 3173 
YAHIMIAK MARY YAHIMIAK M TAYLOR 35 1321 1-2 08 09 188327 
YAHL SARAH V DOYLE S WLKNSBG 02 1035 08 23 09 121470 
YAHMAN HARRY KOWAL E NWPRT T 40 2928 08 27 09 134377 

----~----7.Y~A~H~N~R~O~B~E~R~T~~N~~~----7N~E~E~L~Y~LHL_ __ ~P~G~H~77~~-70~2~70~0~0~2~-~1~2~2~4.__0~9 2~A~3~3~---
YAHNER GERMAIN M WILT L HASTINGS 11 1601 06- 15 09 80367 

-----------!-.Y~A:'-:H~N~E:-!R~:-'-G~--:!::-1 -;--Ru.L;--::;--;-;:~-:;:-;--:----;-;---~:-;: T .._E--=-c=----__JE~L~D_E,_,__R,_T_,__1.._1_2_3__1_5.___-'!0~9, - 0 4 0 9 1 3__1_5_8_2. __ _ 
YAHRAES ELIZABETH M BRINKER K · BETHLM 48 1416 03 15 09 29024 
YAHRIALA ANNA BILEAIK ,..J NW PHI! A 54 1440 02 19 09 168092 

-1 YAICH KATHRYN E SPIDELL N WLKNSBG 02 1035 06 ~9 09 87558 
______ 7Y~A~I~C~H~~W~I,~L~L~I~ALM~E=------7BuE~N~N~Y~H~O~F==~C~~E~LM~C~H~~C~H~~1~3~~1~1~3~9~-~0~5~0~5~0~9~-~~62221 Y,A I ST WM MASH OLDER M SUMM I T T 56 3269 11 26 09 167378 

_____ _:_ ___ --!-.Y:-"A"-:,..J~Q'-"G"-:-LI -':'N._,.S~ Y H E R M A N P A T R tf S K I E L M I N E 8 S V L 54 1 4 3 9 0 9 0 2 0 9 13 31 7 7 
YAKANWICZ GIRL PARCEL M DKSN CTY 35 0581 01 22 09 2026 

-----------------~Y~A~K~A~S~·~P~A~U~L ________________ ~K~U~P~S'--:T~A-S.__uR ____ ~L~U~Z~E~B~NuE ____ 4~0.__1~3~5~0 ____ ~0~9z_~2~9~0~9.__ __ ~1~9~5~2~0~5~----
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YAKAWAINS JOHANNA 
YAKCICH GIRL 
YAKCS I I RENE G 
YAKE CLAYTON M 
YAKENOWICZ MARTHA 
YAKES MILLON 
YAKETISITCH ANNIE 
YAKIFF GASTER 
YAKIMAVICZ VIOLET· 
YAKINALLA BOY 
YAI<L I{; LEO 
YAKOB MARY 
YAKOFOSKI HELEN 
YAKOK MIKE 
YAKOLEVICH CATHERINE 
YAKSINA BRONISLAVA 
YAKUBAUCKAS DANEL 
YAKUBE MARY 
YAKUBISIN MARGARET 
YAKUBOSKY MARY 
YAKUBOWICZ PETER 
YAKULIS LERRAN 
.YAKUPS If< I AD'w 16A ~-
YAKUTIS MARY 
YAKVOBOVSKA FRANCIS 
YALANACK MARY 
YALAR JOHN 
YALAWETZSKI ADELLA 
YALCH JULIA 
YALCH LIZZIE 
YALCH MARY 
YALCOSKY BOY 
YALCS MARIE 
YALE. EMMA 
YALE ETHEL V 
YALE FRANCIS C 
YALE HERAM 
YALE RANDEL E 
YALE RAY F 
YALECZKO JOSEPH J 
YALENCHECK MATTHEW 
VALES JASON H 
YALESK I STAN 1 SLAGS 
YALEY RAY E 
YALEY WILLIAM W 
YALICKA ELIZABETH 
YALISIC MARY 
YAMBO JOSEPH P 
YAMEN HARRY M 
YAMINSKY KATY 

YAMKA JACOB 
YAMNIK MARY K 
YAMPAROTA KATIE 

VONNA S 
YACKCICH S 
NOVATNIK A 
MCCUE C 
MARTINKOWIC 
HORWAT R 
BOSETCH J 
YAKIFF B 
JANULEVICZ 
PELLEGRINO 
ZABIT F 
MAKISH B 
BONENSVAVA 
RYNER S 
KRASTOVSKI 
SALONSKA M 
LEVONUITE M 
TRNKA M 
PETRICK A 
BEGOLSKY E 
YUAZDOUCSKI 
MELEFSKI M 
ZABOROWSKI 
RACUA M 
NARUSKA V 
BUTARIC M 
SAVNIK M 
BOLE NSK I C 
GULA M 
SEILER L 
PANC HURA A 
GODELICK B 
CZEICZ M 
SMITH A 
GARLAND E 
ANDREW M 
HUHN R 
MCPHERSON S 
SWARTWOOD R 
Z YLK 0 H 
CHER ON A 
HAWLEY D 
YUTOWSKA S 
BROWN A 
HAMILTON J 
YALICKA N 
SHOOT M 
MARIG M 
MORTON A 
CAUFFIEL C 

KALEMBIA A 
PETERNEL M 
MANGELL I F 

VANDGRFT 
S HUNT T 
DKSN CTY 
MANOR T 
W HZL TN 
BVR FLS 
ROBNSN T 
BRISTOL 
SHNDAH 
MCKEESPT 
FRST CTY 
RICHLD T 
CHARLA 
YOUNG T 
W BETH T 
BVR FLS 
MIFFLN T 
LANSFORD 
BANKS T 
SNWDN T 
SWYRSVL 
VANDGRFT 
ASHLEY 
LUZERNE 
CHESTER 
RDSTN T 
FRANKLIN 
NANTICK 
PGH 
CHRTR S T 
PGH 
SCRANTON 
CANOE T 
PLYMOUTH 
S FORK 
ALLIANCE 
PARSONS 
S WVRLY 
RENOVO 
BIGLER T 
W BRNSVL 
PRNGL T 
PHI LA 
MCKEESPT 
PGH 
L TMSG T 
CLAIRTON 
PHI LA 
PGH 
JOHNS TN 

65.1.541. 
65 3564 
35 0581. 
36 2859 
40 0659 
04 1048 
02 2036 
09 1099 
54 1.447 
02 0021. 
58 1471. 
1.1. 2329 
63 1516 
331 27 87 
63 3401. 
04 1.048 
02 2038 
1.3 0330 
1.3 2342 
02' 2028 
40 _0657 
65 1.541. 
40 1.346 
40 1350 
23 0009 
26 2649 
11. 0308 
40 1.351. 
02 0002 
63 3408 
02 0002 
35 0004 
32 2761. 
40 1.354 
11. 11.35 
48 091.2 
40 0653 
08 0254 
18 11.94 
17 .2463 
63 0918 
40 3550 
51 0001 
02 0021 
02 0002 
13 2347 
02~ 01. 21. 
51 0001. 
02 ooo2 
11 0040 

SMITHTON 65 1.325 
ROSTVR T 65 3466 
GERMAN T 26 2662 
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06 03 09 
09 05 09 
05 09 09 
07 1.5 09 
08 1.1. 09 
04 13 09 
04 04 09 
06 29 09 
09 09 09 
0611 28 09-
06 12 09 
07 03 09 
08, 16 09 
1.2 21. 09 
08.01. 09 
1.1. 28 09 
03 17 09 
06 14 09 
1.2 OS 09 
09 08 09 
09 1.0 09 
11 29 09 
08 09 09 
1.0 08 09 
03 107 09 
09 27 09 

. 1.1' 27 09 
1.2 1.0 09 
09 04 09 
05 23 09 
07 28 09 
02 11. 09 
08 29 09 
12 16 09 
02 08 09 
06 07 09 
03 03-09 
04 10 09 
01 23 09 
04 30 09 
09 22 09 
08 29 09 
10 22 09 
06 23 09 
1.2 26 09 
01. 1.9 09 
07· 0.6 09 
03 1.7 09 
1.0 20 09 
03 21 09 

01-1.7 09 
08 25 09 
1.1 1.1. 09 

86585 
1.70542 
207833 

97982 
1.21691 

4 4.324" 
45004 
76887 

136602 
81610 
79538 
97572 

11.1084 
185416 

.208814 
1.61558 

31872 
81275 

177481 
1.95511 
1.37044 
1.71456 
1.60930 
1.49086 

29104 
1.27824 
1.64242 
1.84436 
1.40323 

60661 
1.56228 

21520 
207242 
1.85481. 

22360 
134721 

35773 
53500 

7422 
47816 

138947 
11.5202 
160438 

81601 
202762 

6778 
94356 
42755 

1.57344 
1.95006 

8576 
1.1.61.32 
1.83826 



" ' 

I 



HSM-21 001-SOM 2-57 

YAMPOLSKI ELIZABETH LESHER M BRADFORD 42 0033 12 03 09 177119 
VAN GRACE E YOUNG M ALTOONA 07 0244 11 25 09 208926 
YANACEK STEVE ONDROSH A LANSFORD 13,~330 08 15 09 115167 
YANACSEK STEPHEN YANACSEK M DONORA 63 0958 12 19 09 199673 

YANASHEFSKI ED YANASHEFSK( NWPRT T 40 2928 06 28 09 82933 
-YANCAKE MARTHA L BAILER M PN GRV T 54 3225 02 01 09 20847 
YANC~ EDWARD GOSCHEK C SCOTT T 02 2030 07- 20 09 94007 
YANCEY FANNY A SMITH B WASHNGTN 63 1520 04,21 09 54561 
YANCHECK STILLBORN WLKO S KINGSTON 40 0645 12 27 09 182232 

-YANCH I K ·MARY B I RBI CH A PGH 02 0002 02 02 09 205069 
YANCHOK MARY. ORTO S CANOE T 32 2761 11 22 09 ' 180810 
YANCHbWSKY MARIAN SCHULTZ R EXET~R 40 0640 10 08 09 146635 
YANCHULIS ANTHONY ALULUTIE S SHNDAH 54 1447 11 15 09 194849 
YANCHULIS NELLY BOLUTIA M SHNDAH 54 1447 12 15 09 194853 
YANCICK PAUL STEFANICK A N HUNT T 65 3463 06 30 09 92321 
YANCOSKI ANNA PROMAC M SHAMOKIN 49 1409 01 09 09 8128 
VANCURA ANNIE GOSVLICK M E PK R T 63 3406 04 16 09 45061 
YANCZIC ANNIE ROSTOHAR M E BETH T 63 3412 06 27 09 77962 
YANCZO JOSEPH GOSDANK M HMSTEAD 02 0140 01 12 09 3760 
YANDAR ARGENISCA CHERVIAH J YOUNG T 32 2771 01 03 09 8369 
YANDES MARTHA E JACOBS C CHLSTN T 59 3336 02 06 09 23865 
YANDRIC FRANK KLASNIC M MNALN T 26 2669 09 06 09 204696 
YANDRISEVITZ CHARLES R DEUTSCH T ALLENTN 39 0633 06 18 09 207829 
YANDUR SAFER CRUCNTNICRU DERRY T 65 3458 12 03 09 179025 
YANDZIAK JOHN C DZEDZEJ E CHESTER 23 0481 12 23 09 177897 
VANECE-K AUGuSTIN BEGAN K CRL T 63 3430 12 08 09 197620 
VANEK JOSEPH CLEMAS M WLKS BRE 40 0051 08 18 09 120991 
VANEK MARY BUDIYAS A EMMAUS 39 1343 04 23 09 46792 
YANELL~ GIRL DOKOFRIO K SLSBRY T 39 2914 12 16 09 176395 
YANGER HERBERT KEMP A KUTZTOWN 06 1076 05 21 09 114544 
YANHOSKI ALEXANDER J DROGELS M PHILA 51 0001 11 05 09 176136 
YANICH CIPRIAN SLAMINKO M COOPER T 17 2471 03 14 09 32780 

~ANIONIS JOHN RALSINTE A SHNDAH 54 1447 11 18 09 198343 
YANISON GIRL THOMAS M BIGLER T ~7 2463 02 28 09 32024 
YANKASH ANNIE KLOMESH A WINDBER 56 0094 08 03 09 121560 
YANKAUSKAS FRANCES ANDRALAITIS WYOMING 40 0663 11 25 09 204742 
YANKE BOY BERGMAN L ETNA 02 1022 04 17 09 79008 
YANKE MARGARET A HASSER M TITUSVL 20 0050 06 04 09 86~A7 

------------------+.Y~A~N~K~E~L~~B~O~Y~~~~L-----~--~M~A~R~U~C~C~A~~p~--~M~C~C~L~M~T~~T~=3~3~~2~728~8~--~1~2~0~·~2~0~9~--~1~8~542~9~-----

YANKEL HENRIETTA LENERD H PGH 02 0002 01 25 09 11022 
YANKEY GIRL SUMMERS M QUINCY T 28 2693 01 29 09 23650 
YANK I LUNAS SOPHIE KAZ I KONES M PH I LA 51 0001 11 14 09 200S.A~2:--------
YANKIN RODOLF STAI ZICK K CHARLA 63'1516 10 29 09 162392 

------------------+,Y~A~N~K~L~E-~O~W~I~T~Z~£A~L~E~X~A~N~DuE=Ru_ __ ~H~IR~S~C~H~~S~~--~P~H~I~L~A~~~~5~1~~0~0~0~1~--~1~0~0~6L_0~9~ __ ~1~60~~4~4~-----
YANKO FRANK SMOLLOCK H BR CRK T 19 2503 01 21 09 204708 
YANKONS ELLA CHINCHES M SHNDAH 54 1447 11 15 09 199090 
YANKOSKEY ANNIE YAKOMA A ST CLAIR 54 1445 12 31 09 200579 
VAN Nl 

ANKOSKY ST L 0 N HY OCK A 7 
YANKOVESKY ANNIE WASHEVESKY 07 09 
YANKOV I C STYP PRAVL I K A 20' 09 
YANKOVSKY VLADISLAVA A FIGURA B 17 09 
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YANKOWICH JOHN TERPACK M MAYFIELD 35 0588 04 13 09 50048 
YANKOWSKI STANLEY TAKLER V DURYEA 40 0085 06 13 09 78650 
YANKUCKAS BOY ALACKNAVACH GIRARDVL 54 0788 07 17 09 96470 
YANKULLA JOHN BUTCHKO M SWYRSVL 40 0657 05 31 09 68540 
YANKURA JOE YANKURA M GAGES T 26 2657 03 19 09 31247 
YANNESSA ESTERA S MENNE M PHILA 51 0001 08 21 09 126779 
YANNUZZI MATELENNA A LETTERE R HAZLETON 40 0039 06 05 09 80052 
YANNUZZI PASQUA ROBERTA A YOUNG T 33 2787 05 12 09 66854 
~ANOFSKY ISADORE SCHOLNICK B PHILA 51 0001 09 20 09 202600 

YANOR LUCY MIGSA S CLAIRTON 02 0121 08 02 09 111616 
VANORA PETER SOWA A NWPRT T 40 2928 06 25 09 100103 
YANORYAKO ANNA HOMERICK S FRST CTY 58 1471 08 13 09 113020 
YANOSIC ANTONETTA BECO M BLOWN T 02 2062 11 06 09 178479 
YANOSIC STEVEN BEVO M BLOWN T 02 2062 11 06 09 178480 
YANOSIEWICZ ANNA LZEDZEJ M CHESTER 23 0009 08 07 09 110747 
YANOSIK BOY DARLICK J LUZRN T 26 2650 04 17 09 44499 
YANOSIK STEVE PASAN F CWNSNK T 03 2067 01 ?2 99 327 
YANOSKI LEONA A ATWELL F PLYMOUTH 40 1354 03 03 09 35670 
YANOSKO JOHANNA GADUSH A DERRY T 65 3458 01 24 09 207288 
YANOSKO PAUL KATALA Z PERRY T 26 2671 09 19 09 135452 
YANOSKY STEVE BELTICK V MTGMRY T 32 2756 01 27 09 1644 
YANOTKA ANDY URBAN K ETNA 02 1022 11 25 09 163876 
YANOTS GIRL PALORI R JFRSN T 26 2648 01 03 09 726 
YANOUSZJS ANTHONY PAKRITUR F EXETER 40 0640 10 24 09 146638 
YANOVIAK ANDREW MIHALAK I PHOENXVL 15 1163 05 28 09 67100 
YANOVITCH JOSEPH MONDULIC M HAZLETON 40 0039 06 11 09 202690 

~L~·~Y~A~NPOLSKY YETTA PESKIN A PHILA 51 0001 03 07 09 42756 
~ YANSCZKO MARY IWANZIC M PGH 02 0002 01 13 09 10536 

YANSHOSKY FRANCES BILUKE A PITTSTON 40 0048 12 10 09 185311 
YANSKO ALEXANDER LAHY J PERRY T 26 2671 06 22 09 84045 
YANSOFSKY MARYAN F AVALEYNA V COAL T 49 3117 10 17 09 153117 
YANTY MARY C MAGACIONA M UNIONTN 26 1265 03 11 09 38213 
YANULAS ANNA MARASAS M PGH 02 0002 11 11 09 173410 
YANULAS ANTON LUKSZICH E PGH 02 0002 08 28 09 123381 
YANULAVJCZ MICHAEL J BERNATITIS SWYRSVL 40 0657 03 03 09 38162 
YANULES EVA KACLOSKI C PGH 02 0002 08 27 09 202619 
YANO[ONIS BRONISLAVE sTACKOTE A PHILA 51 0001 09 16 09 143348 
YANUS STEVE BALETIS M JKNS T 40 2949 09 10 09 151496 
YANUSEMIEZ HELEN MAREINSWEZ CANOE T 32 2761 09 13 09 131068 
YANUSEVISH MARYANNA WAZALESKI M PLYMOUTH 40 1354 06 25 09 83706 
YANYANI STILLBORN FORNELL C S FAYT T 02 2047 10 04 09 151265 
YANZ ETHEL G WEISS M PHILA 51 0001 04 24 09 140379 
YAPLE ISABELLA M BRINER L HBG 22 0038 06 03 09 79869 
YAPLE LETHA G HARVEY R NW CLMBS 40 1353 0~ 16 09 6451 
YAPLE MILDRED H BARTON H ERIE 25 0054 02 14 09 15949 
YAPP GIRL LOMMIS F MINERSVL 54 1439 07 10 09 98996 
YARASTOSSKI BOY KMATIC A PGH 02 0002 09·07 09 140322 
YARDING HOWARD E ALBRIGHT S MEYERSDL 56 1460 07 '16 09 99210 
YARDISH JACOB BOBECK M N WTHL T 39 3532 08 04 09 111172 

-1------~----~Y~A~R~D~L~E~~w~· TI~L~L~I~A~MFE~R~--------~V~A~N.,nN~O~R~A~~M~~LnnTM~K~F~D~~T--~0~9~~2~2~6~4~--,0~5~2n75r-~0~9~--~~7ri1~0~0~9~-----­
YARDS CHARLOTTE ADAMS P IRWIN T 61 .3358 021 09 09 200314 
YARDUMIARO HAIGALOIS ATAMIAN L PHILA 51 0001 09 11 09 143347 
YARENCHICK MARY GUCKO K WICNSC T 22 2588 07 03 09 98269 
YARGESKI BOY TANSKI B HANVR T 40 2929 07 28 09 134369 
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VARGO BOY CLEMVARSKI YOUNG T 33 2787 12 29 09 185420 
VARGO MARY ARICKE A WINDBER 56 0094 03 03 09 39233 
YARHART GEORGE F YARHART R MERCER 43 1378 06 24 09 99874 

·P------,Y7-'A~R~I--i'C7'H~E;-';Sc-'K~I ~E~D~D,_.I._,E=--------',R~O~T-;o:K;-;O~S~K~I~'-;R~---;:-;P-;-:H;.I~L~A~;;;---";;5~1;----0~0;-;0~1:;;-----:1 0 21 0 9 16 0 4 3 6 
~ YARIK VICTORIA OCIERSKA J NWPRT T 40 2928 12 29 09 194255 

VARINA ANNIE KURETZ J MUNHALL 02 0148 07 01 09 116180 
YARISH JOHN NOGA A CENTRLA 19 1199 06 01 09 94709 
YARISH ROSE SHEFTS A BLYTHE T 54 3221 05 26 09 831·59 
YARISH WALTER LAPORA V MRN HTS 49 0060 01 10 09 5963 
YARKAVITZ ISAAC L LEWIS A PGH 02 0002 01 25 09 11020 
YARMALOFSKY SARAH SASLOVSKY P PHILA 51 0001 10 12 09 160434 
YARMAT CIESZTAW PIECTRONIS DKSN CTY 35 0581 07 25 09 94926 
YARMELOWICH JOHN KELYAKA S MTGMRY·T 32 2756 05 18 09 60836 
YARMY JOE HROS L DUQUESNE 02 1018 08 10 09 111820 
YARNALL ALFRED HUNT E PHILA 51 0001 04 28 09 74237 
YARNALL ARTHUR W KNOCK M ALLENTN 39 0031 10 09 09 143562 
YARNALL DANIELE CRESSINGER SUNBURY 49 1411 06 03 09 85347 
YARNALL EMMA G ROSS M PHILA 51 0001 02 24 09 26950 
YARNALL FOREST E MCCLEES K NEWTWN T 23 2602 08 16 09 204166 
YARNALL HARRIET VANSCHOONHO PHILA 51 0001 06 25 09 123685 
YARNALL LEONARD MULLIGAN S PHILA 51 0001 01 28 09 13037 
YARNALL MARION B GOODWELL M PHILA 51 0001 12 11 09 199570 
YARNALL MARY R DENT M BIROSBR 06 1071 09 14 09 128107 
YARNELL ARTHUR E KNOCK M ALLENTN 39 0031 10 09 09 143562 
YARNELL BEATRICE KELLER M LOCK HVN 18 0043 12 16 09 182520 
YARNELL BOY YARNELL M LANCSTR 36 0041 08 .14 09 114820 
YARNELL DESSI.E RITCHEY C LNCLN T 05 2135 12 25 09 185641 
YARNELL OW I GHT A BENT ON A ' AL TOO.NA 07 0032 03 29 09 27904 
YARNELL ELLEN T ROSE A WINDBER 56 0094 11 14 172166 
YARNELL GIRL EWIG M ADAMS T 11 23 9 06 09 85 98 
YARNELL HAROLD N DURREL V LANCSTR 36 0041 07 9 09 114930 
YARNELL JOHN MCCANN E AMBRIDGE 04 0067 09 07 09 127286 
YARNELL JOSEPH GHRIMES A SCRANTON 35 0004 06 03 09 84876 
YARNELL JOSEPH R GHRIMES A SCRANTON 35 0004 06 03 09 84876 

----------c'Y~A:'-'R='7'N'-"Eo-'L""-!L MARGARET A FREEMAN S W MAHY T 54 3230 01 11 09 7965 
YARNELL MARGARET E PARKER L CANAL T 61 3368 11 15 09 171352 
YARNELL MILDRED E WEIMER E CNLSVL T 26 2652 05 08 09 60399 
YARNELL ROBERT MARKLEY M COLUMBIA 36 1326 06 06 09 77761 
YARNETT GIRL ROMAN A HAZLETON 40 0039 05 10 09 63146 

YARNICK BOY YARNICK F DAISYTN 11 0303 12 25 09 17953.~1 __ _ 
YARN I CK IDA WILHELM I FRANKLIN 11 0308 04 -29 09 47059 
YARNIK FILAX ERNUCLES A SNWDN T 02 2028 11 11 09 161889 
YARNS CHAS RUDDY M FELL T 35 2829 08 22 09 110892 
YARNS I NSKY MARGARET VANYO M BRADDOCK 02 1013 05 28 09 . 59388 
YAROMA PETRO PETRAK A COALDALE 54 1597 06 16 09 78147 

---------~Y~A~R~O~N~=M~A~R~G~A~R~E~T~-----~D~R~O~S~D~O~W~I~C~Z--~P~L~Y~M~T~H~7T~=4~0~~2~9~3~7~-~0~5~1~8~0~··~9~-~2~0·3~~4~8~---
YAROS BOY VERBA M SCRANTON 35 0004 05 07 09 84967 
YAROS HELEN A YAROS M RCS LNDG 30 0863 02 26 09 21247 
YAROS MARY OBSANKANOKI MONESSEN 65 1535 10 10 09 149522 
YAROS MIKE OBSANKANOKI MONESSEN 65 1535 10 10 09 149522 
YAROSA BOY RICHIE L UNIONTN 26 1265 02 04 09 38311 
YAROS A RYN M OHARB M PHI A 51 0001 03 08 09 207966 
YAROSH STANE CISOFSKEY M GREEN T 32 2757 04 19 09 45113 
Y A R 0 S H S TAN L E Y F B 0 S S C I LAY F 0 6 11 0 9 7 8 2 7-2 
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YAROSH WALTER 
YAROSHINSKY HELEN 
YAROS I FRANK 
YAROSZ LEO F 
YARRAGA MARY 
YARRICK JOHN 
YARRINGTON ELIZABETH 
YARRINGTON WILBUR L 
YARROS BOY 
YARRUP STEPHEN 
YARRUSSO MICHELE 
YARTY ALLEN H 

·vARTZ JOHN 
YARUIP·GIRL 
YARVONSKY MARY 
YARWOSKY CONSTANCE 
YASAVAGE GEORGE 
YASBET JOHN L 
YASCANICZ TERESA 
YASCEPSKI GIRL 
YASEEN CECELIA F 
YASEEN SYLVIA F 
YASENCHAK AGNES A 
YASENSKY MARY 
YASH ANTHONY 
YASHINSKI BENJAMIN B 
YASHINSKI BRUNO 
YASHO AD AM 
YASHONSKI JOHN 
YASICK VICTORIA 
YASINCHAK ANDREW 
YASINCHAK MARY 
VAS I NSK I ANDREW 
Y AS I W I T'z BAR A BRA 
YASK ALBIN S 
YASKANICZ MARY 
YASKAT JOHN 
YASKEVITCH KATIE 
YASKEWITZ WALTER 
YASKINS BOY 
YASKO ANNIE 
VASKO JOSEPHINE 
YASKOLSKI HELENE 
YASKOLSKI RICHARD 
YASKOWICZ WASIL 
YASKULSKI GIRL 
YASKOLSKI STILLBORN 
YASOVITCH ZIGMUND 
YASSI MARGARET 
YASTROW FRANK 

YASURA MARY 
YASUSHENKI HENRY 
YASZEWSKI BRONISLAVA 

EVAN ONKY M 
VERO FKA A 
TIKA A 
STRING A 
LEQUERICA M 
AUER C 
MCQUILLAN M 
CHILTON L 
BASHALI F 
LASKO S 
GIORDANO M 
ALLEN I 
MOLLY M 
ERBANITZ B 

ZANWOTSKY A 
MATTOSHES M 
SPAHN H 
ANDRASH 0 
SKODNICKA M 
SLOVIN S 
SLOVIN S 
PETRIGACH V 
POREMBA M 
POPPOFSKI M 
CZESKIEWICZ 
CZESKIEWICZ 
BACH 0 S 
KLAM OR M 
TOMC HAK V 
ZAVACKY M 
DUDASH M 
CZWE RHA M 
LABON M 
LAWHAUSKIE 
POLANSKI A 
ZAK S 
KALE NOSKY V 
EOAHVENIRCO 
PHILIPS N 
OLE-JAS S 
TKACH A 
POLK OSK I W 
HARTZHORN V 
WASILIAK U 
YEZIERSKI M 
YARKOFSKI E 
GRAZ DORSK I 
KOROSKEM E 
SELTZER E 

TRIVARA A 
WENDELINE J 

C SKODNICKA M 

COLLEY T 
MCADOO 
WINDBER 
OLD FRG 
PHI LA 
PHILA 
PH I LA 
SCRANTON 
DKSN CTY 
DUNBAR 
DUNMORE 
ERIE 
CLAY T 
GILPIN T 
JFRSN T 
CENTER T 
MINERSVL 
PENN T 
BVR MOWS 
S BETHLM 
PITTSTON 
PITTSTON 
LILLY 
LANSFORD 
DKSN CTY 
WASHNGTN 
WASHNGTN 
DONOR A 
NW CASTL 
NANTICK 
EDWRDSVL 
EDWRDSVL 
SHNDAH 
S SHARON 
COAL T 
BANKS T 
DONORA 
COAL T 
SALEM T 
MONESSEN 
DONORA 
WINDBER 
GLASSPT 
LANCSTR 
PHI LA 
DKSN CTY 
DKSN CTY 
DKSN CTY 
RANKIN 
PH I LA 

POTTS TN 
SCRANTON 
S BETHLM 

3899 

57 
54 
56 
35 
51 
51 
51 
35 
35 
26 
35 
25 

26 
32 
54 
65 
1.3 
48 
40 
40 
11 
13 
35 
63 
63 
63 
37 
40 
40 
40 
54 
43 
49 
13 
63 
49 
65 
65 
63 
56 
02 
36 
51. 
35 
35 
35 
o2 
51. 

3527 
1437 
0094 
0591 
0001 
0001 
0001 
0004 
0581 
1258 
0582 
oo s'i4 
2298 
2077 
2648 
2762 
1439 
3462 
1587 
1.4 21 
0048 
0048 
0064 
0330 
05810 
1520 
15 20 
0958 
0046 
13 51 
0639 
0639 
1447 
0362 
311.7 
2342 
0958 
3117 
3471 
1.535 
0958 
0094 
0134 
0041 
0001 
0581. 
0581 
0581 
0155 
0001 

46 1.402 
35 0004 
48 1421. 

07 27 09 
01 29"09 
06 20 09 
07 24 09 
OS 13 09 
12 28 09 
09 15 09 
08 21 09 
06 11 09 
04 12 09 
09 16 09 
10 12 09 
1.1 30 09 
0-3 27 09 
06 03 09 
12 22 09 
01. 19 09 
11 15 09 
11 01 09 
07 27 09 
06 20 09 
06 20 09 
01·22 09 
02 24 09 
10 15 09 
08 .1.2 09 
08 .1.2 09 
07 17 09 
OS 15 09 
08 18 09 
12 28 09 
04 .1.5 09 
09 02 09 
02 24 09 
04 23 09 
1.1. 28 09 
1.1 1.6-09 
1.1 04 09 
07- 1.8 09 
04 29 09 
06 27 09 
03 28 09 
06 1.8 09 
12 25 09 
04 28 09 
02 04 09 
06 29 09 
1.1 1.1. 09 
05 23 09 

0 27 09 

04 
01 
07 

01. 09 
02 09 
27 09 

. 95098 
116249 

87149 
2075.25 

75922 
194140 
143353. 
136334 

78272 
46079 

129508 
146348 
172152 

33400 
77122 

18.1.6.1.1 
52.1.8 

18 2075 
16.1.761 
102759 

83625 
83625 

204481 
33385 

163068 
1.21.266 
121266 

95122 
65867 

116949 
179847 

61.964 
136625 

21854 
528.1.7 

161769 
1.63379 
170068 
1001.90 

49322 
7841.9 
39258 
96561. 

201.908 
74236 
15431. 
78287 

163049 

5.1.343 
7787 

102759 
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YASZEWSKI BRONISLAVA c SKODNICKA M s BETHLM 48 1. 4 21. 07 27 09 102759 
YASZUFAVICZIUS KATE NIAMUNAITIE 'SHNDAH 54 1447 03 23 09 1.1.9148 
YATES ALICE B FORD E CARNEGIE 02 1015 03- 29 09 9401.9 __, YATES BOY YATES F ALEPPO T 30 2722 07 28 09 1171.97 
YATES BOY HACK EN c SEWKLY T 65 3474 03 25 09 39438 
YATES DANE s SMITH A LATROBE 65 0942 08 24 09 1.15049 
YATES DAVID SMITH E HEMPFD T 65 3461. 03 29 09 31412 
YATES DELLA R COLES L KNOX T 33 2778 09 06 09 127790 
YATES EDNA M YATES B PHI LA 51. 0001. 08 .30 09 126781. 
YATES ELEANOR DORAN A ASHLEY 40 1.346 06 28 09 76302 
YATES ERNEST H HUGHES A MIFFLN T 02 2038 06_ 25 09 78390 
YATES FANNIE M YATES M CECIL T 63 3410 06 23 09 77848 
YATES FRANK COLES R SCRANTON 35 0004 09 12 09 203436 
YATES GENEVIEVE RHOAD L LATROBE 65 0942 01 30 09 481.5 
YATES GEORGE WASHINGTON PH I LA 5.1 0001 08 09 09 1.41.016 
YATES GIRL FRANKS M HAZLETON 40 0039 06 21 09 80015 
YATES GIRL SEIBERT A MADSN T 03 2094 1.2 02 09 1841.59 
YATES GIRL RIDMAN E N FAYT T 02 2048 02 1.9 09 20285 
YATES HARRY B FISHER A STONEBR 43 1383 04 10 09 53479 
YATES JAMES H HUTCH I SON B PGH 02 0002 07 1.6 09 122240 
YATES JESSE R SWIFT A FRHLD T 62 3377 04 1.3 09 205484 
YATES JOSEPH COLES R SCRANTON 35 0004 09 12 09 203436 
YATES KENNETH PERRY c LATROBE 65 0942 1.0 31. 09 1.48893 
YATES LEWIS GAMEL s PHI LA 51 0001 01 09 09 1.1401 
YATES MAE A SHOUP M TOBY T 16 3555 05 26 09 67677 
YATES REBECCA s I:::EVE RS M NORRISTN 46 1399 1.1 1.0 09 167848 
YATES RICHARD N PHILLIPS M s WMSPRT 41 0676 07 15 09 206672 
YATES RICHARD R CLARKSON M SLBRY T 09 2249 08 21. 09 117306 
YATES ROBERT K PERRY c LATROBE 65 0942 10 31 09 148893 
YATES RUTH E GERBER B PHI LA 51 0001 03 27 09 42757 
YATES WALTER B BLAISDELL A BRADFORD 42 0033 10 1.2 09 144033 
YATITZ THERESA RUNITZ T STEELTON 22 0458 01 1.7 09 8384 
YATKOUSKI LEONA GABYSEWSKA PLYMTH T 40 2937 1.1 25 09 168657 
YATSKO ANDREW HORNWAT v LARL RN 40- 0647 12 06 09 188770 
YATSKO MICHAEL MAYORIC A RANKIN 02 0155 02 21 09 21300 
YATTS STILLBORN CAMPBELL E SCOTT T 02 2030 10 28 09 162140 
.YAUGHEN GLENN YAUGHEN L MNALN T 26 2669 04 30 09 69423 
YAUN JOSEPH A SHAW c PHI LA 51 0001. 07 29 09 124374 
YAUNNING FRANZ PESCHEL A E PGH 02 0127 03 22 09 31.1.03 
YAUNONE MARIA L BUCCI R SUSQUHNA 58 1477 05 05 09 69009 
Y,A.VARSKI HE LAN RIBARKEVIAZ WLKS BRE 40 00 51. 10 03 09 154827 
YAVENISH FRANK YORK M RICHLD T 11 2329 1. 2' 28 09 18201.0 
YAVENISH MARY YORK M RICHLD T 11 2329 1.2 ·28 09 182011. 
YAVIC WILLIAM BEEHAVER J E HUNT T 6S 3559 03 26 09 52957 
YAVISH HELEN LEVI CHUCK M BNTLYVL 63 1.51.1 05 09 09 77267 

YA'iQBS~IE s.J:ELLIA KQLENDIA p ERSI CTY 58 1 ~ :Z1 06 11. 09 7_9__539 
YAW GIRL YOUNG A NW HAVEN 26 0512 02 27 09 19946 
YAW RONALD D PRATT y GENSE T 53 3205 11 06 09 202682 

--I 
YAWANOWSK I FRANCIS YAWANOWSKI PGH 02 0002 1.2 05 09 1.90907 .,. 
YAWARSKI STILLBORN YINSLISKA F TYRONE 07 1086 01. 25 09 8976 
YAWET GERTURDE ZYTTERMAN R NWPRT T 40 2928 04 08 09 50516 
YAWKLOWSKIE AND ROW DWORSKIE L PLAINS T 40 2953 05 20 09 86842 
YAWNEY ROSA MULISITZ M WHTHL T 39 291.7 09 05 09 1.28519 
YAWOROSKI JANINE WOLF F FELL T 35 2829 08 26 09 1.1.0890 
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YAWORSKY STANLEY DOMBROSKI M PLYMTH T 40 2937 07 25 09 100846 
YAYENK WALTER BESS p RDSTN T 26 2649 11 23 09 200802 
YAYKO HELENA SHULTIS A L YDR T 11 2328 09 10 09 131924 

--1. YAZAK FRANK PLETCHER s M PLST T 65 3467 03 01 09 33855 
YAZE_MB I AK ANNIE SHEPTOCK M MRN HTS 49 0060 07 05 09 99388 
YAZHEMBEAK At'>JN IE SHEPTOCK M MRN HTS 49 0060 07 05'. 09 99388 
YAZOMSKI THOMAS LEYNISSAVIC DERRY T 65 3458 12 20 09 179045 
YAZVAC MARY BASAR M PGH 02 0002 08 04 09 206466 
YAZWINSKY MARY SAWC HAK J NANTICK 40 0650 12 05 09 208376 
YCESNOWICR STINEY BAND Z I LNO p SHNDAH 54 1447 05 08 09 102479 
YCHAK MIKE DEMCHAK J SMT HL 13 0334 12 02 09 187888 
YDENSKI JOSEPH YDENSKI J PLYMOUTH 40- 1354 01 16 09 35699 
YEAGEL HELEN K MOSES F PHI LA 51 0001 07 22 09 124373 
YEAGER ADA M YEAGER N RIVER SD 49 1572 06 18 09 S 4 538 9:S.:<oo 
YEAGER ALICE c FRITZ B PHI LA 51 0001 05 04 09 7592 
YEAGER BOY PETERSON E WLMSPRT 41 0052 05 09 09 70160 
YEAGER BOY DERS HAM s FRNKLN T 55 3251 08 20 09 119557 
YEAGER BOY SMITH M s WTHL T 39 2916 10 20 09 143510 
YEAGER BOY WENNER E ALLEN TN ., 39 0031 11· 06 09 160758 
YEAGER BOY SCHAFFER E HASTINGS 11 1601 04 06 09 47924 
YEAGER BOY VANASDALE M SPRG CY 15 1164 09 24 09 137350 
YEAGER BOY ONDREE M PGH 02 0002 02 18 09 24939 
YEAGER BOY MILLS D WLMSPRT 41 0052 10 12 09 188961 
YEAGER CARL R GETZ E LANCSTR 36 0041 09 03 09 132244 
YEAGER CATHARINE s LENGEL B READING 06 0049 06 28 09 84244 
YEAGER CHARLES BOWERS A FRANKLIN 11 030_8 03 22 09 31310 
YEAGER CHARLES L YOUNG A HASTINGS 11 1601 03 14 09 32189 
YEAGER CHARLOTTE A JACQUART M PGH 02 0002 01 03 09 11104 
YEAGER CHESTER R YEAGER c UNION T 54 3232 07-08 09 102298 
YEAGER CLYDE STOUT s DORNC T 40 2924 08 21 09 137441 
YEAGER DANIEL L HEAGY E MANHEIM 36 1329 04 26 09 50082 
YEAGER DORIS v ORWIG M SPRG CY 15 1164 09 24 09 137351 
YEAGER DOROTHY M SCHU RWAGEN ROYERSFD 46 1403 06 11 09 101759 
YEAGER ED A WAMPOLE G SUNBURY 49 1411 10 29 09 153322 
YEAGER EDWARD E YEAGER B PHI LA 51 000-1 05 15 09 75921 
YEAGER EDWARD J SMITH M PHI LA 51 0001 08 21 09 126776 
YEAGER ELANORE NEARY M E CAMN f 49 3132 02 09 09 22770 
YEAGER ELIZABETH BAKER K PHI LA 51 0001 03 20 09 72884 
YEAGER ELWOOD SPECHT E SHAMOKIN 49 1409 04 10 09 52803 
YEAGER ERNEST c STEWART E HEBRON T 53 3192 05 23 09 94693 
YEAGER EVA I TRANSUE I u SUCN T 39 2906 04 21 09 45762 
YEAGER EVAI:..IN E BOSSLER A MDN CK T 06 2164 06 14 09 79509 
YEAGER E VEL 'IN MENSCH L CNYNGM T 19 2512 02 01 09 15169 
YEAGER FLORENCE M SNEA RL I NE E VERNON T 20 2552 09 24 09 133415 
YEAGER FLORENCE KEENAN M PHI LA 51 0001 01 01 09 11522 
YEAGER FOREST T HOFECKER p s FORK 11 0317 02 28 09 22395 
YEAGER FRANCES T DORNER M CARL ISLE 21 1220 09 08 09 128835 
YEAGER FRANCIS DORNER M CARLISLE 21 1220 08 08 09 128835 

-1 
YEAGER FRANCIS CRESSMAN R PHILA 51 0001 08 14 09 126782 
YEAGER FRANCIS G HOWE E HKRY T 2?7 2675 03 28 09 38508 
YEAGER GEO s THOMPSON J STEELTON 22 0458 01 14 09 8383 
YEAGER GEORGE DURNER K PHI LA 51 0001 01 24 09 27526 
YEAGER GEORGE L PLUCKER M READING 06 0049 01 29 09 7237 
YEAGER GERALD D OSTRANDER L PETROLIA 10 1118 10 17 09 151963 
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YEAGER GERTRUDE M KENTACK H DENSN T 40 2943 03 1.5 09 39699 
YEAGER GIRL KOFSKI A PGH 02 0002 08 22 09 123~82 
YEAGER GIRL SLONACKER F CHMBRSBG 28 1.267 06 08 09 7771.5 

-I YEAGER GIRL ARGUST~ H HAZLE TON 40 0039 06 1.2 09 80042 
YEAGER GIRL WIEGAND J PL CK T 03 2096 1.2 02 09 1.80001. 
YEAGER GIRL BOSEK c SCRANTON 35 0004 1.2 25 09 1.94736 
YEAGER GIRL BOYER A SLOCUM T 40 2930 03 1.4 09 34923 
YEAGER GIRL KESSLER A SANDY T 1.7 2458 02 07 09 1.5757 
YEAGER HERBERT E RACE L PHI LA 51. 0001. 01. 1.1. 09 1.2038 
YEAGER HERMAN YEAGER J L YDR T 1.1. ~ 2328 1.0 23 09 1.48323 
YEAGER IRENE A JANICKY A NWPRT T 40 2928 02 .1.6 09 204576 
YEAGER I ':' li Y t I 7f/_.!L !Jl fJ ~ PARR ISH G FRANKLIN 1.1. 0308 04 07 09 47062 
YEAGER JAMES F WARNER H WRIGHT T 40 2925 03 25 09 5331.2 
YEAGER JEAN E YOHE E SUNBURY 49 1.41..1 01. 1.2 09 7994 
YEAGER JOHN BORDAS A BDS BD T 03 208.1 09 20 09 1.321.89 
YEAGER JOS LEONARD_A PHILA 5.1 0001. 02 02 09 200009 
YEAGER JOSEPHINE c DORNER M CARLISLE 2.1 .1220 09 08 09 1.28834 
YEAGER JOSEPHINE DORNER M CARLISLE 2.1 .1220 08 08 09 1.28834 
YEAGER JOSEPHINE E KNITTLE L BLOOMSBG .19 1.200 03 20 09 28864 
YEAGER KATHRINE E \-/AGNER L PHI LA 5.1 000.1 07 22 09 1.09223 
YEAGER KATHRYN M KILMER L JACKSN T 38 2892 .ll. 04 09 1.67299 
YEAGER LUCILLE YEAGER B DERRY T 44 3043 04 07 0~9 48759 
YEAGER LUTHER A KICHERER L WRIGHT T 40 2925 07 1.9 09 1.1.9950 
YEAGER LUTHER M BERGY s LIMRCK T 46 3.102 01. 1.3 09 36798 
YEAGER MABEL G WEAVER M CURTIN T 14 2354 08 25 09 1.98992 
YEAGER MARGE RET M YEAGEf'l B MCSHRSTN 01 .1008 02 28 09 19275 
YEAGER MARIA M EDELHEIT R PH I LA 51. 0001. 01 24 09 27525 
YEAGER MARTHA E EARNEST A GUILFD T 28 2680 .1,1 05 09 1.6221.9 
YEAGER MARY A DERRICK H SUNBURY 49 1.41.1. 05 1.9 09 68625 
YEAGER MATILDA A THALER M ERIE 25 0054 09 26 09 129939 
YEAGER MILDRED DAGLER A MANHEIM 36 1.329 05 24 09 65521. 
YEAGER MILDRED R HAMILTON H ALTOONA 07 0032 01 03 09 139 
YEAGER MYREL HEAGY E MANHEIM 36 .1329 04 26 . 09 50081. 
YEAGER NELLIE I WOOD E PH I LA 51 0001. 09 01. 09 173718 
YEAGER OLIVER A COOK c WHITE T 04 3551. 10 06 09 1.85933 
YEAGER PERCY F SMITH M POTTSVL 54 1444 .12 09 09 .185577 
YEAGER RALPH w SCHANZ E READING 06 0049 09 1.2 09 135882 
YEAGER ROBERT R REED M MILRSBG 22 1235 07 30 09 99794 
YEAGER ROBERT R KAUTZ M READING 06 0049 07 31 09 101.390 
YEAGER SARAH c GIBB J PHILA 51 000.1 07 1.3 09 .109220 
YEAGER STILLBORN FREDA I CK K READING 06 0049 10 l..l 09 152266 
YEAGER STILLBORN RUPERT M CECIL T 63 3410 11 1.3 09 162329 
YEAGER THELMA E WINGARD s PAINT 56 0076 10 06 09 151990 
YEAGER THOMAS KELLEY I PLYMTH T 40 2937 06 03 09 83731 
YEAGER WENDEL IN MAYER A CLFTN HS 23 0463 04 1.7 09 60744 
YEAGER WILLIAM OWENS M PHI LA 5.1 0001. 08 1.5 09 126780 
YEAGER v/ILLIAM H OGDEN R PHI LA 5.1 000.1 12 08 09 1.941.3 

1232 29 09 63439 
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YEAGLEY HELEN RUNKLE E SWATR T 38 2888 04 10 09 48475 
YEAGLEY MARTHA F MCCALL 1M M SPRINGDL 02 1607 09 07 09 137759 
YEAGLEY MAY c BLEYNE E UNION T 38 2890 12 04 09 182156 _. YEAGLEY MILDRED GEORGE J PERKASIE 09 1105 03 17 09 36094 
YEAGLIN RAYMOND G WIRTH M WLKNSBG 02 1035 05 18 09 70629 • YEAGLY CLARA J BEAMESDERFE HDLBG T 38 2894 10 05 09 150445 
YEAGR MARY CONNON M CARBONDL 35 0034 09 23 09 143397 
YEAKEL. CLAYTON G KUTSCHKE A BETHLM 39 0749 03 30 09 207588 
YEAKEL FLORENCE RODE BACH M L SCN T 48 3150 09 18 09 136754 
YEAKEL FORREST PETE-RS I EASTON 48 0036 11 12 09 163714 
YEAKEL HAZEL M REMALEY c MCH CH T 13 2340 07 28 09 99547 
YEAKEL LUKE z z·1 EGLER M u SUCN T 39 2906 12 18 09 178858 / 

YEAKEL RALPH w BECK F PHI LA 51 0001 02 07 09 208586 
YEAKEL ROY E AHLUM A RICHLD T 09 2258 02 10 09 21183 
YEAKEL WILLIARD s SUPPLEE E u MEAN T 46 3079 06 12 09 93627 
YEAKLE GIRL BIVENS A WARREN T 28 2687 10 10 09 150027 
YEAKLEY JAY u STAHL E UNION T 55 3258 01 26 09 8202 
YEAKLEY RAY R HIMMELBERGE READING 06·0049 09 27 09 135859 
YEAKLEY RICHARD RHAN L s LEBN T 38 2901: 1:0 04 09 1:48829 
YEAKLEY STILLBORN EHRHARDT c PORTER T 54 3239 10 07 09 154413 
YEALESKI HELLEN LAVJCHIA B SCRANTON 35 0004 08 06 09 136410 
YEALEY RAY E BROWN A MCKEESPT 02 0021 06 23 09 81601 
YEANES BOY ANSPACH N MCH CH T 13 2340 05 19 09 65755 
YEANEY EVELYN D ANDERSON G REDBK T 16 2444 06 26 09 80563 
YEANEY HOWARD sHAFFER L BEAVER T 33 2793 03 09 09 37707 
YEANEY JOHN w WHITEHILL w REDBK T 16 2444 04 30 09 47961 
YEA NY MARY R LUTHER E REDBK T 16 2444 07 03 09 97333 
YEAPLE HOLLAND z FREED E YORK 67 0053 05 28 09 70924 
YEAPOL DOMINICK GASCOIGNE E SANDY T 17 2458 10 07 09 163268 
YEARBY STILLBORN ROSE M BRADDOCK 02 1013 11 21 09 161291 
YEARDL EY ALICE BROWN H DONORA 63 0958 09 25 09 146091 
YEARICH JOHN K KLING G MARION T 14 2351 11 20 09 177657 
YEARICK LILLY E WHITEMAN s WALKER T 14 2350 09 29 09 206274 
YEARICK MARY BAUMGART M MILES T 14 2360 01 15 09 49772 
YEARICK NORMAN B PUCKEY E LEWISTN 44 1385 07 08 09 98105 
YEARICK SUSANNA E ECKEL 0 PORTER T 18 2484 01 26 09 5865 
YEARICKS GERTRUDE E SHULTZ c PHI LA 51 0001 07 25 -09 140566 
YEARSLEY EARL T ADLER H WLKNSBG 02 1035 12 09 09 189052 
YEARSLEY LESTER T LODGE c w CHSTR 15 1165 10 26 09 155435 
YEARSLEY THOMAS GILL E PH I LA 51 0001 05 22 09 92214 
YEASl ANDY LONG 8 N UN T 26 2667 09 15 09 137799 
YEASTED EDWIN SCHUBLEHOOD POTTSVL 54 1444 07 09 09 101048 

1\YEAlER AMELIA ;5££ eoe12ec.n'}N KIGER M FRNKLN T 30 2715 05 19 09 7oso2 
YEATER GLADYS Pit- RUPENT L ALTOONA 07 0032 02 08 09 13327 
YEATES BOY YEATES M PATTERSN 34 1312 02 12 09 20749 
YEATTS EUGENE MCGOWAN L PH I LA 51 0001 07 07 09 109219 
YEAVENSICK MARY STEPINCCH N PH I LA 51 0001 01 20 09 12484 
YEAZEL BOY M I EL S M ELWD CTY 37 1336 09 21 09 130280 
YECCHIELLO TONY LoLL A .F MNALN T 26 2669 11 o1 09 171063 
YECK IRENE SCHULTZ E FREEDOM 04 10 51 10 01 09 147064 

YECKI WILLIAM RABER A PGH 02 0002 09 19 09 140320 
YECKLEY GERALD B MILLER A PATTON 11 1133 10 14 09 169103 
YECKLEY MARY K FERGISON K PORTAGE 11 1134 12 15 09 194536 
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YECKLEY THELMA E SHANK H SPA GDN 02 0158 10 25 09 170405 
YECKLIE GEORGE IVORY M CRL T 11 2306 07. 20 09 201246 
YECKO GIRL YECKO L JFRSN T 02 2060 11 13 09 163779 

-1 YECOSKE ALICE JANKANCKIEN PGH 02 0002 12 24 09 190904 
YEDDINIK JOLIONA MIGLATCH M MUNHALL 02 0148 10 27 09 150125 
YEDENAK ANNA MAZAM A FAST CTY 58 1471 02 1.9 09 1.6536 
YEDENAK JOE KRAMARITZ M MCKEESPT 02 0021. 10 1.9 09 1.49310 
YEDINAK MARY ONDIS A SWYRSVL 40 0657 11 22 09 1.70520 
YEDLICKA ANNA R CIPRA A N HUNT T 65 3463 1.1 22 09 1.64977 
YEDLOSKY JOSEPH SELl TO A WKS BR T 40 2951 06 18 09 86711 
YEDOA MERRY SKIBO M NW CASTL 37 0046 04 03 09 50357 
YEELES GEORGE WILLIAMS L PARSONS 40 0653 10 02 09 185457 
YEGER HELEN M STINGER A PH I LA 51 0001 07 06 09 109222 
YEGLIN GERALD J FARBAUGH M CAROL TN 11 1128 11 14 09 178337 
YEGOR WM L WILSON L PHOENXVL 15 1163 0·3 14 09 35885 
YEHL BOY YEHL p SLATNGTN 39 1345 10 10 09 153682 
YEHL BOY KUNTZ M LEHIGH T 48 3140 10 19 09 144187 
YEHLE WM WAGNER M PHI LA 51 0001 09 17 09 143358 
YEHUEST MILDRED B HITE B DALE 11 0304 os· 16 09 112315 
YEICH HELEN A FIELD s WAYNE T 54 3213 01 27 09 452 
YEICH MIRIAM E SCHNECK L SCHL HVN 54 1446 07 09 09 120393 
YEICK BOY SHAPPELL K w BRWK T 54 3223 02 15 09 20348 
YEICK GUY c LONG s w CAMN T 49 3133 10 11 09 154526 
YEIDE BOY HARTMAN E WETHRLY 13 1143 08 14 09 121618 
YEIK KATIE FIRESTINE E s LEBN T 38 2901 12 21 09 182486 
YEINGST BOY KRALL JACKSN T 38 2892 01 07 09 5789 
YEINGST GIRL MOORE A BETHEL T 38 2887 08 24 09 165755 
YEINGST LAURA E MILLER M CARLISLE 21 1220 03 27 09 45091 
YEINGST LAURA E YEINGST p CARL ISLE 21 1220 03 27 09 45091 
YEINGST MARGARET. M MCCORD M CARLISLE 21 1220 02" 17 09 14683 
YEINGST PAUL I BOWERS L MT HY SP 21 1222 05 29 09 65728 
YEISER JOHN H STEINER M JACKSN T 38 2892 11 28 09 167306 
YEISER MARGARET E HOFFA E WOMELSDF 06 1079 08 07 09 121826 
YEISLE-Y EMMA E HAWK E NAZARETH 48 1418 01 21 09 6474 
YEISLEY JENETTE E HARTLEY M NAZARETH 48 1418 08 12 09 168031 
YEISLEY WARREN J MCCOY M WLKS BRE 40 0051 04 11 09 54262 
YELASH JOSEPH YELASH p PGH 02 0002 01 02 09 10170 
YELAZNOK SUSIE SALKO M BVR MDWS 13 1587 03 03 09 28928 
YELCNIE ROSIE YELCNA M JOHNS TN 11 0040 04 07 09 48063 
YELCOBO GIRL GEBA RY M L TMSG T 13 2347 03 06 09 35947 
YELEN BELLE LEVINE R w PTSTN 40 1356 05 04 09 70272 -YELENIK MARY YENC HO M BANKS T 13 2342 12 16 09 177486 
YELENY MARIA PETROWA s PHI LA 51 0001 07 09 09 109216 
YELIN BELLE CARN K PGH 02 0002 10 01 09' 157347· 
YELINEK ELIZABETH VOPA Z I L A RDSTN T 26 2649 09 27 09 127824 
YELKO JOHN GUSVAN s NW CASTL 37 0046 02 12 09 19770 
YELLETS KATHERINE LAUVER B LANCSTR 36 0041 09 21 09 132264 
YELLIG CLAIRE E PARK A PGH 02 0002 03 09 09 207885 
YELLIG KATE E MYERS E KNOXVL 02 0142 08 10 09 132105 
YE 0 

LLO HER BART LASSASALLO PGH 15 62 
YELLOCK JOHN YELL OCK I ROCHSTR 16 09 7451 
YELLON ELLA YELL ON A SMT HL 05 09 153651 
YEMM ALICE w KISSNER A LANSFORD 25 09 148950 

3904 



HSM-21001-SOM 2-57 

YEMM MILDRED P YORK S COALDALE 54 1597 08 19 09 111503 
YEMM RUTH POE M COALDALE 54 1597 01 09 09 1759 
YEMOMSKY TOMEY BOLEASKEY M THROOP 35 0593 10 26 09 171196 
VENA FRANCESCA BRUNO F JAY T 24 2622 06 25 09 87446 
YENALOVICH JOSEPH CHUSTOPOVIC BLYTHE T 54 3221 03 21 09 35121 
YENASCSIK ANDY VALYOSRKE M PERRY T 26 2671 12 2~ 09 185650 
YENCHICK MARGARET KAVULICH M PERRY T 26 2671 03 16 09 207196 
YENCHO AGNES GILATKO E BANKS T 13 2342 01 a3 09 833 
YENCIA SOPHIA KOLLAR A UNITY T 65 3460 04 26 09 47164 
YENCLEARAGE STANLEY SHIBE A PHILA 51 0001 05 05 09 75926 
YENCNIK JOHN EHNOT S HMSTEAD 02 0140 01 10 09 3739 
YENCSA STEVE KEVERCAK M PLAI.NS T 40 2953 OS 17 09 121165 
YENCSO STEPHEN KERESTESY S BRL T 32 2755 12 28 09 204309 
YE~DEN~K ANNIE NABOL N HAZEL T 40 2944 09 03 09 131349 
YENDER STILLBORN PHILLIPS S LEHIGHTN 13 1141 06 02 09 81305 
YENECRYK ORlAN KUCOWCRYK M KINGSTON 40 0645 06 06 09 80839 
YENG~T KATE SKEATH S MAHNY CY 54 1438 02 06 09 18576 
YENGST MARY K DOVER M SHRLY T 31-2746 08 01 09 119701 
YENK£~R-to:Es4_,.;;:;;zt;z;;b S/Et~< A~ PGH 02 0002 03 26 09 56649 
YENKE BEATRICE MA.YER A PGH 02 0002 11 27 09 197350 
YENKE EDITH WELLIEY C STCLAIR 02 1602 01 23 09 8827 
YENKE ROSELLA MAYER A PGH 02 0002 11 27 09 197351 
YENKLEY GENIVEVE K COOPERS GALITZN 11 1131 09 14 09 147318 
YENKOWSKI AUGANE BOLOSKI K EASTON 48 0036 07 25 09 95648 
YENNETTO JOHN MURCINO E PGH 02 0002 06 13 09 88702 
YENNEY EDNA YENNEY E PHILA 51 0001 06 27 09 90839 
YENO BOJSZA JULI G PAINT 56 3261 09 12 09 127842 
YENOVICH STEVE KAZAMETZ S MUNHALL 02 0148 10 29 09 150124 
YENSEN HENRY DELANEY B CARBONDL 35 0034 12 22 09 194279 
YENSEN JOHN L REILLY C PHILA 51 0001 02 09 09 26951 
YENSHAW LEMETA ROMONET A SCRANTON 35 0004 03 01 09 52604 
YENST ANNIE M MILLER L HAZLETON 40 0039 03 20 09 31932 
YENTZER RUTH K RECORD B ROULT T 53 3206 11 27 09 186393 
YEO BEATRICE WILKINS B PHILA 51 0001 10 29 09 191277 
YEO PRESLEY S BRIMACOMLIE WINFLD T 10 2293 05 03 09 68661 1 
YEOLIANO MICHAEL YARVILE Y RDSTN T 26 2649 10 28 09 144267 
YEOLIANO STILLBORN YARVI[E Y RDSTN T 26 2649 10 28 09 144268 
YEOMAN MARION BERRY M PHILA 51 0001 01 08 09 12044 
YEOMAN TROSESKA YEOMAN Y SEWKLY T 65 3474 10 03 09 155513 
YEOMANS MARIAN BYRAM L HOP BOTM 58 1474 10 02 09 148149 
VEPHO TONEY FROPTIS M OSCEOLA 17 1189 12 20 09 185233 
YERACE RALPH MATARAZZO R WLMRDNG 02 0167 11 28 09 172125 
YERANBIA MIKE KAMAPA K UNION T 37 2885 o9 10 09 134237 
YERBY SYLVESTER B HARMON E PHILA 51 0001 02 10 09 72495 
YERDIE JOSEPH BURTNETT A HUSTON T 07 2193 10 05 09 1~0346 
YERECICH LENARD SHUBAR L BRADDOCK 02 1013 02 06 09 13890 
YERG ELIZABETH RHENHART R S SHARON 43 0362 04 31 09 68559 
YERGAT BERTHA G PAXSON A PHILA 51 0001 03 30 09 58794 
YERGER BLANCHE B BERTO[ET L NW HVR T 46 3100 12 01 09 185858 

· .a, -----------,Y~E~R7G~E~R~C~A~TnH~E~RTY~N~E~~E~----~A~N~GnS~T~A~D~T __ C~~P~O~T~T~S~TrrNT-~4~6~71~4~0n2~---n1~1r-?Or-9r-70.,9~ __ ~176~8~8ri3~2,-__ ___ 
--11- VERGER CLARENCE E STYER K RED HILL 46 0088 07 01 09 101869 

YERGER EDWARD H HAYS C W PSGR T 46 3097 05 25 09 83797 
YERGER FRANCIS B COYNE C PHILA 51 0001 02 24 09 26955 
YERGER GUSTAVE YERGER R PGH 02 0002 05 23 09 72061 
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YERGER HARVEY G GREBE A POTTS TN 46 1402 07 20 09 1011.06 
YERGER IRENE N HUMMELRE I CH EASTON 48 0036 06 26 09 95673 
YERGER JOHN RICHARDS s L HLBG T 06 2185 03 1.9 09 36454 _. YERGER MARY A DODD M PHILA 51 0001 04 12 09 57755 

• YERGER PAUL M MOYER I OLEY T 06 3561 11 06 09 16841.7 
YERGER SARAH A MOSER M WSHGTN T 06 2148 03 29 09 28644 
YERGER VIOLA E F,-AUST C UNION T 06 2156 04 17 09 44453 
YERGER WILLIAM L WILSON L PHOENXVL 15 1163 03 14 09 35885 
YERGEY BOY LIGHTCAP s N CVTY T 15 2424 12 01 09 185937 
YERGEY CLARENCE s SUPPLEE I POTT/STN 46 1402 07 02 09 1__Q_l_089 
YERGEY HENRY F FEARON E PH I LA 51 0001 06 03 09 90840 
YERGEY PEARL R DELOPLANE L POTTS TN 46 1402 11 01 09 168829 
YERGEY RALPH TRACE L CRESSONA 54 0785 07 24 09 94768 
VERI HELLEN WEHNER M PLYMTH T 40 2937 06 30 09 83747 
YERIORSKIE LOTTIE TCHEMENTHOW SHAMOKIN 49 1409 09 09 09 136971 
YERK ELLIS N NETTLES A DOWNGTN 15 11.57 07 24 09 95371 
YERK STANLEY w LUDWIG E BOYER TN 06 1072 04 23 09 44665 
YERKE EDWARD s GRAEBER N PITTSTON 40 0048 05 01 09 66722 
YERKE HELEN RUGNO R SCRANTON 35 0004 03 26 09 5251.1 
YERKES ANNA M HALLOWELL M PHI LA 51 0001 01 23 09 27530 
YERKES CLARA J WARNER J NTHPTN T 09 2253 11 19 09 168042 
YERKES HORACE D LEWIS H PHI LA 51 0001 05 11 09 92216 
YERKES JOSEPH GERKES s PHI LA 51 0001 01 07 09 11464 
YERKES JOSEPHINE B POLLARD M PHI LA 51 0001 10 13 09 160439 
YERKES KATHARINE v MCGLYNN K PHI LA 51 0001. 09 05 09 1.43351 
YERKES LOUISE K SALTER p PHI LA 51 0001. 01 03 09 11473 
YERKES S II<ES YERKES A PHI LA 51 0001 01 20 09 42920 
YERKO GIRL DEMIC s SUSQNA T 11 2304 06. 17 09 76638 
YERLIC ANNIE SALATIS s PARRYVL 13 0333 07 20 09 101155 
YERMAK MARY YEKUSHA HMSTEAD 02 0140 

/ 

02 19 09 17104 A 
YERMALARGE JOHN GALLAGHER M PITTSTON 40 0048 01 04 09 6743 
YERPE CHAS A FRY E PH I LA 51 0001 05 22 09 198436 
YERRAN JOHN R PE IN HAUPT R BL CRK T 40 2947 08 27 09 111534 
YERTY GIRL WHITHINGER WASHNGTN 63 1520 06 22 09 86947 
YERVAL GIRL MISKEL J COKEBURG 63 1590 07 10 09 194392 
YERXA HARRY c SIMPKINS MT JEWT 42 1369 11 18 09 16721.2 

--yESCH JOHN JOSE PH F CRBNDL T 35 2827 12 25 09 194304 
VESCO MARY WOLFE H WLKS BRE 40 0051 04 o..a_____o 9 70058 
YESCOWITCH LEO MONDEL B PHI LA 51 0001 01 13 09 1291.4 
YESENOFSKI ANTHONY BOTE NNA A w HZLTN 40 0659 12 13 09 20281.1 
YESENSKI MARY SAPKO M w MAHY T 54 3230 10 24 09 153033 
YESENSKI PAUL '-GENDER L GLASSPT 02 0134 01 21 09 3520 
YESENSKY JOSEPH MARSINKO A GREEN T 32 2757 03 03 09 205055 
YESEWICZ USULA L KOMEZ L ELCO 63 0904 04 02 09 46722 
YESH JULIJA PAUL I JA J MONESSEN 65 1535 01 11 09 5411 
YESIKIEWICZ ,JOHN SLOB US~ M ~NRS MLS 40 0649 08 02 09 116361 
YESINSKY JOHN GRESH K WINDBER 56 0094 08 04 09 121562 
YESKAN I ILL IE KAME US M PH II A 51 0001 11 04 09 176134 

-I 
YESKE LUDWIG E DAMS F PHILA 51 0001 03 20 09 203998 
YESKEY GIRL COLLINS E s GRNSBG 65 0960 01 14 09 8456 
YESKO EDWARD B COSTELLO M GALITZN 11 1131 08 ·21 09 1.13404 
YESKO MARY YURO J WINDBER 56 0094 10 09 09 155227 
YESKO PAUL HOROTO A PAINT 56 3261 01 01 09 206307 
YESKONSKUS JOHN YALONUS A MAHNY cy 54 1438 l 1 05 09 166676 
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YESKUTELIS ANDREW 
YESMANT LADASLIVO 
YESMOUT PAUL 
YESNISKI BOY 
YESO JOHN 
YESSLER LEROY 
YESSLER PHILIP M 
YESSON JOHNIE 
YESTER DOROTHY 
YESTER GRACE P 
YESTINSKI ANNIE 
YESULIAITIS ELLA 
YESVILLE JOSEPH 
YETALOSKI MIKE 
YETKA JOHN 0 
YETKA MARY E 
YETKA SUSAN A 
YETSKIE RALPH 
YETSKO MARY 
YETSKO SOPHIE 
YETT ANGELINE 
YETT BOY 
YETTER ANNA E 
YETTER CLYDE C 
YETTER DORCAS M 
YETTER EUGENE A 
YETTER GERTRUDE E 
YETTER· GIRL 
YETTER IRENE 
YETTER- ISABELLA 
YETTER· JANET 
YETTER. MARGARET E 
YETT,:ER VERNA.M 
YETTETER FLORENCE M 
YEUNSLEVITCZ STILLBORN 
YEUSHANGA JOHNN R 
YEUSIC JOSEPHINE 
YEVCHAK MARGRET 
YEVICH CATHRYN 
YEW'-ELL WALTER 
YEWENS HARRY E 
YEYER HE LEN R · 
YEYKAL LILLIAN M 
YE·YTEA ELLEN 
YEZBAK CHARLES P 
YEZEK ENNA 
YEZEPHSKY ALEC 
YEZN Y GIR 

YHAS ANNA 
YIDINAK ELLA 
YIELENSKI ZOFIA 

MORKUNAS 0 
PANG RAS S 
SHEMSKA A 
SWALINSKI A 
GESO S 
RITZ C 
BRANT E 
MISSEL L 
METZGER L 
METZGER L 
SOBATOVANA 
BALA ROE M 
RUSSALAVAGE 
CLEMKOSKA T 
NELS ON E 
WELLS C 
WELLS C 
BO\.,rES M 
SVECK A 
PHALAGIE A 
BRASSIO J 
GALT ER I 0 A 
BOGGS M 
ADAMS M 
RIEBSAMEN A 
GOAL M 
TALADA M 
TOLIDA M 
REIMER E 
FISHER G 
HORAM C 
STECHER A 
HUNTER M 
KROPS R 
ZUDITCZ M 
MORTUNPAN L 
SHIFER T 
YENC URA S 
HOCKER E 
YEWELL L 
BRONSON M 
KLOSE R 
KOWATSWOSKI 
MERKEVICZ K 
FERRIS J 
SIDEHAMER M 

GAUMER A 
ZUHORH M 
SZAWOSKA S 

FRST CTY 
SHNDAH 
WINDBER 
SCRANTON 
MASON TN 
READING 
YORK 
JENNER T 
SHALER T 

WKS BR T 
COALDALE 
NW PHILA 

58 1471 
54 1447 
56 0094 
35 0004 
26 1262 
06 0049 
67 0053 
56 3272 
02.2043 

40 
54 
54 
54 

2951 
1597 
1440 
0013 

BROOKVL 33 
W RNDSVL 33 

1304 
0571 

W RNDSVL 33 
MT CARML 49 

0571 
1407 

WILMORE .11 
PORTAGE 11 

0322 
1134 

JEANT 65 
JEANT 65 

1.532 
1532 

PHILA 51 
BLOOMSBG" 19 

0001 
1200 

PHILA 51 0001 
1368 KANE 42 

MONROE T 
BANGOR 
MAIN T 
BUTLER 
SMTHFD T 
ALGHNY T 
DECTR T 
RNG CK T 
ERIE 
LANSFORD 
RANKIN 
WINTON 
NW CASTL 
SCRANTON 
ALTOONA 
PENN T 
SHNDAH 
UN I ONTN 
M PLST T 

BL CRK T 
DUNMORE 
ERIE 
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08 2215 
48 141.4 
19 2511. 
10 1109 
45 30 52 
65 3473 
44 3042 
19 251.0 
25 00 54 
13 0330 
oz, 0155 
35 0596 
37 0046 
35 0004 
07 0032 
65 3462 
54 1447 
26 051.6 
65 3467 

40 2947 
35 0582 
25 0054 

11 29 09 
12 24 09 
01 08 09 
09 06 09 
01 28 09 
07 20 09 
07 01 09 
06 15 09 
09 06 09 
09 06 09~ 
o
1

t,a 24 09 
b 03 09 

04 27 09 
07 31 09 
10 09 09 
11 30 09 
11 30 09 
05 07 09 
07. 21. 09 
10 09 09"• 
08 1.3 09 
1.1 21 09 
02 28 09 
09 21. 09 
10 01. 09 
1.2 1.6 09 
02 1.8 09 
02 1.8 09 
07 11. 09 
1.0 03 09 
10 06 09 
08 04 09 
07 22 09 
09 09 09 
03 01. 09 
06 24 09 
01. 1.8·09 
06 01 09 
09 25 09 
1.0 28 09 
05 22 09 
07 14 09 
07 09 09 
07 27 09 
06 06 09 
02 17 09 

08 1.6 09 
08 22 09 
09 1.2 09 

180443 
186961 

9851 
136566 

5128 
101458 
105048 

80881 
130205 
130205 
121034 
145115 

66357 
116532 
144235 
172049 
172050 

65166 
204329 
151684 
11.4464 
165556 

43285 
128270 
1.60442 
1.821.61 

19028 
19028 
93762 

145421. 
1.43983 

·11.2838 
104033 
132428 

29684 
95590 

4944 
84457 

1.39228 
1.50623 
2071.89 

92609 
97613 

1.02273 
2081.90 

1.91.22 

1.1.1.536 
1.1.1.953 
130006 
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• • 
YIENGST CALVIN H 
YIENGST JOHN T 
YIESLEY HENRY S 
YIKE JOSEPH A 

-!'ILDEA LEO 
YINGELSKI JOHN 
YINGER EDGAR K 
YINGER MURLO L· 
YINGLING ALICE L 
YINGLING BESSIE -G 
Y NGL NG CHRISTINA A 

'<(: Y NGL NG CLAIR V 
Y NGL NG EM I L Y 
Y NGL NG EMORY 
Y NGL NG ETHEL M 
Y NGL NG FRANCIS 
Y NGL .NG HAROLD H 
Y NGL NG HAROLD E 
Y NGL NG HILDA I 
Y NGL NG HOWARD E 
Y NGL NG JOHN E 
Y NGL NG MARY E 
Y NGL NG PEARL J 
Y NGLING RALPH C 

_::f. NGL I NG RAYMOND 
Y NGLING SARAH H 
Y NGLING STILLBORN 
Y NGST CHARLES A 
Y NGST ELEANOR L 
Y NGST GRACE W 
Y NGST I RENE A 
Y RGO CATHER I NE 
Y SHKA CZSLAW 
YISKOVICH ANDY 
YISO FRANK P 
YKACZ SOPHIE 
YLAWXAN EVA 
YLAWZAN MARY 
YNURNY MARY 
YOAS E VER.ET T G 
YOAST JACOB B 

v-os THOMAS 
YOBKO AGNES 
YOBLINOSKI SOPHIA A 
YOBP JOHN H 
YOCA BOY 
YOCHIM DOROTHY M 

M c HERINE 
YOCKEL MARTIN F 
YOCKEY ALMIRA 
YOCKEY ANNA M 

M 

FINK 0 
MOUNTZ 0 
FULC ONER E 
MACPHERSON 
MCCORMICK M 
POLOCENIEWI 
SHERRIFF M 
ULRICH C 
TRONE L 
RUMMELL D 
YINGLING C 
RAINEY E 
YINGLING S 
KISER M 
NICKODENUES 
FORSYTH J 
BAUBLITZ A 
SHAW C 
FARRELL E 
YINGLING M 
EGER C 
OWENS R 
MASON R · 
HORNSTINE A 
JOHNSON C 
HAMER 'E 
GOUSMAN A 
HOLAHAN M 
MCHAWK V 
WAGNER B 
TH IE RWECHTE 
BARCO A 
OSTAROSKA C 
SEBBA A 
BALISIO M 
BRUNAWVA Y 
TANARIEWICZ 
TANARIEWICZ 
FEDE NEZAK A 
DEEMER H 
BENNETT A 
KLE C 
IVANCHO M 
POSOLONIS M 
OGLE L 
YOCA E 
ERB E 

DUDE RICH 
KAYLOR E 
MCDONALD 

M 

E 

JACKSN T 
MINERSVL 
N IRWIN 
PHI LA 
ASHLEY 
COAL T 
SLV SP T 
GOLDSBR 
LANCSTR 
BARNESBR 
LOGAN T 
ALTOONA 
BRNSD T 
GETTYSBG 
LOGAN T 
CWNSNK T 
HANOVER 
ALTOONA 
NW CASTL 
ALTOONA 
LILLY 
HBG 
E DEER T 
ANTIS T 
LTLSTWN 
RUSH T 
LILLY 
HBG 
NW KNSTN 
LNCSTR T 
N LEBN T 
DERRY T 
PHILA 
MUNHALL 
ALLEN TN 
OLYPHANT 
MT CARML 
MT CARML 
WINTON 
DUBOIS 
PHI LA 
WLMS T 
CLAIRTON 
ROSTVR T 
NW KNSTN 
HBG 
MLCRK T 

PGH 
BRKNRDG 
SALEM T 

3908 

38 2892 
54 1439 
65 09 54 
51 0001 
40 1346 
49 3117 
21 2563 
67 1555 
36 0041. 
11 1127 
07 3548 
07 0032 
17 2449 _, 

,01 10 06 
07 3548 
03 2067 
67 1556 
07 0032 
37 0046 
07 0032 
11 0311. 
22 0038 
02 2056 
07 2188 
01 .1007 
14 2361. 
11 031.1 
22 0038 
65 1538 
36 2862 
38 2899 
65 3458 
51 0001 
02 01.48 
39 0031. 
35' 0590 
49 1407 
49 1407 
35 0596 
17 1.1 82 
51 0001 
48 3144 
02 0121 
65 3466 
65 1538 
22 0038 
25 2632 

02 
02 
65 

\. 

10 08 09 
01 24 09 
11 28 09 
03 16 09 
01 16 09 
03 10 09 
12 14 09 
10 25 09 
03 13 09 
09 16 09 
03 13 09 
11 13 09 
10 18 09 
06 14 09 
07 19 09 
06 24 09 
06 11 09 
08 03 09 
07 11 09 
03 27 09 
.1:0 07 09 
07 27 09 
12 1.1 09· 
09 30 09 
08 26 09 
03 1.2 09 
04·16 09 
08 1.9 09 
05 10 09 
06 19 09 
08 08 09 
09 05 09 
02 23 09 
05 23 09 
03 1.0 09 
04 24 09 
01 26 09 
01 26 09 
06 25 09 
06 1.1·09 

150442 
5209 

181280 
58793 

358 
102672 
183750 
147400 

32908 
127637 

27946 
160863 
144733 

79753 
92669 
76314 
80269 

109488 
99905 
27894 

149247 
96764 

188282 
127956 
115302 

36213 
49019 

113577 
66130 
81078 

132412 
1.45919 
199524 

65307 
27703 

200883 
81995 
81.996 

01. 31. 09 FILM 
OJ 06 09 3445 
08 20 09 
12 27 09 
01 03 09 
04 07 09 
04 07 09 

11 22 09 
12 29 09 
11 02 09 

111627 
19 531.3 

6406 
47512 
46411 
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YOCKLOVICH MATHEW STERADETCH READING 06 0049 01 24 09 7260 
YOCKO MARY EZORIK M CLAIRTON 02 0121 09 08 09 129193 

-• YOCKOBOSKY HELEN MISINSKI J CHRTRS T 63 3408 07 09 09 94073 
YOCKUM MARY E CORN PI OBST HBG 22 0038 06 03 09 79898 

• YOCONIANNO ROSALBA CONISHANTI KLINE T 54 3214 08 08 09 116242 
YOCULAN CARL DANDREA T BRADFORD 42 0033 oi -06 09 206264 
YOCUM ADELAIDE c ANTRIM E PHI LA 51 0001 01 30 09 27528 
YOCUM ALICE SUTCLIFFE A PHI LA 51 0001 11 26 09 176135 
YOCUM BERTHA ASKEY c UNION T 17 2460 05 14 09 61372 
YOCUM BOY NEWHART F RALPHO T 49 3135 06 04 09 85295 
YOCUM BOY PARSON N TELL T 31 3541 12 18 09 188103 
YOCUM CLARA R MERTZ 0 WHT DR T 60 3348 07 19 09 98306 
YOCUM CLARENCE J EMBICH D LEBANON 38 0042 01 30 o9 206608 
YOCUM CLARENCE J EMBICH D LEBANON 38 0042 02 06 09 18010 
YOCUM CORNELIUS YOCUM F PHI LA 51 0001 03 26 09 42759 
YOCUM DORA M DE I G HTY M MILLVL 19 1201 04 28 09 49796 
YOCUM DOROTHY E ~BEATTY A LEWISTN 44 ~385 06 11 09 81206 
YOCUM DOROTHY H RISMILLER D READING 06 0049 01 \02 09 7230 
YOCUM EDGAR FEASER A N [EBN T 38, 2899 07 24 09 98075 
YOCUM EDWARD L FORD A E NTML T 15 2387 04 18 09 47853 
YOCUM EFFIE p GABLE M LOCUST T 19 2508 05 26 09 60918 
YOCUM ELIZABETH N SEARS E HBG 22 0038 08 18 09 113560 
YOCUM EMILY c FAUST L READING 06 0049 10 10 09 152188 
YOCUM ERNEST w MCGL OCHL I ER FNT T 28 2690 09 29 09 130731 
YOCUM ESTHER M YOCUM M PGH 02 0002 03 21 09 40875 
YOCUM FRANCIS H FLOYD M PH I LA 51 0001 09 08 09 143349 
YOCUM FR ANKL-1 N L SHURKE E PN GROV 54 1443 09 19 09 135653 
YOCUM GEORGE v CLARK G SUNBURY 49 1411 04 15 09 53048 
YOCUM GERTRUDE M HAMMEL L PHILA 51 0001 10 31 09 191276 
YOCUM GLADYS M RESTINE F PHI LA 51 0001 05 20 09 92215 

=vocuM HENRY L THOMPSON L PHI LA 51 0001 01 22 09 11722 
YOCUM IRENE E YOCUM J CONSHCKN 46 1393 07 16 09 9 45.50 
YOCUM JAMES GRAY, A MT -UNION 31 1285 01 08 09 19319 
YOCUM JOHN ' MANNER F POTTS TN 46 1402 03 26 09 35982 
YOCUM KENNETH w SCHILDT F COLUMBIA 36 1326 11 29 09 162743 
YOCUM MADELINE R JONES M PGH 02 0002 03 21 09 40874 
YOCOM MARGARET I WE I L ER E READING 06 0049 09 05 09 135901 
YOCUM MARY G TEMPLETON E DERRY T 44 3043 12 11 09 182583 
YOCUM MELISSA YOCUM A HUNTNGDN 31 1283 12 03 ·09 181419 
YOCUM MILDRED BRUNNER E u PSGR T 46 3098 05 23 09 67061 
YOCUM MILDRED A WENTZEL E MILTON 49 1406 04 26 09 50072 
YOCUM OLIVE J HERSH E LACK T 34 2809 07 09 09 96047 
YOCOM ONICE c PROWANT E WHT DR T 60 3348 09 14 09 132500 
YOCUM WINFIELD w JONES M PGH 02 0002 03 21. 09 40873 
YODER ADA M BAER E WMSBG 07 1087 10 01 09 189696 
YODER ADA R STULTZFOUS BROWN T 44 3051 02 23 09 18896 
YODER AGNES SOWERBROWER JENNER T 58' 3272 03 21. 09 32861 
YOD A 9 

E 

YODER BOY YARNALL I HEGINS T 54 3240 06 02 09 86399 
YODER BOY HOLLENBACH BARRY T 54 321.0 1.2 26 09 1.95894 
YODER BOY YODER s UNION T 44 3044 11. 1.8 09 1.66002 

3909 
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YODER BOY HECKERT 0 HEGINS T 54 3240 1.2 1.7 09 1.88430 
YODER CATHER IN STAVER B MHLNBG T 06 21.83 07 ~3 09 1.0~549 

-• YODER EDGAR D MCCOLM G MENNO T 44 3046 1.1. 24 09 1.67281. 
YODER EMMA D YOUNG E SHADE T 56 3270 0;3 03 09 32361. 

• YODER ERNEST T TRENT s STY CK T 56 3264 01. 29 09 720 
YODER FANNIE BYLER L WLMGTN T 37 2873 07 19 02 ll:ZJf!8 
YODER FANNIE M TICc. M ELK LK T 56 3276 01. 24 09 53361. 
YODER FRANCES A HOFFNER L PHI LA 51. 0001. 01. 04 09 1.1537 
YODER FRANK T CONNER H HOOVR SVL 56 1.4 58 09 1.8 09 1.31.784 
YODER GIRL HUFFMAN I CRYL T 1.1. 231.8 oa· 2.1 09 1.1.9432 
YODER GIRL GOUCKER K PIKE T 06 21. 6.1 04, 05 09 44673 
YODER G! R L YODER E BROWN T 44 30 5.1 04 1.6 09 50301. 
YODER GIRL WEIDA J I RICHMD T 06 21.69 ~~ 29-09 1.82331. 
YODER GIRL YODER L BROWN T 44 305.1 09' 09 34581 
YODER HANNAH M MftCK c MHLNBG T 06 21.83 01.. 20 09 7397 
YODER HAROLD A NAIL OR M LEWIS T 41. 2985 03 ~8 09 36657 
YODER HOWARD M MILLER I HEGINS T 54 3240 05 1.5 09 208310 
YODER IRVIN R HOOLEY R BROWN T 44 3051 12 16 09 1.84052 
YODER J LUTHER HA RS HBAR GER BRA TN f 44 3048 08 20 09 1.1.6675 
YODER JACOB p MESKE M NW CASTL 37 0046 03 07 09 34709 
YODER JAMES MAKE PEACE R SUMRHL T 1.1 2320 08 02 09 1.21962 
YODER JOHN c SMUCKER B UNION T 44 3044 04 20 09 48765 
YODER JOHN D SHARP M UNION T 44 3044 02 03 09 18218 
YODER JONAS J YODER M UNION T 44 3044 03 1.3 09 33100 
YODER JOSEPH s SEIDLE M SILVERDL 09 0273 03 30 09 38038 
YODER JOSEPHINE E SAYERS F REDBK T 1.6 2444 08 27 09 114148 
YODER KENNETH LAYMAN A CONMGH T 56' 3262 05 29 09 76928 
YODER KERMIT J METZLER R WHTHL T 39 2917 05 26 09 60622 
YODER LEO s SHOM PER B PORTER T 54 3239 03 1.1 09 38436 
YODER LUTHER J HARSHBARGER BRA TN T 44 3048 08 20 09 1.1.6§75 
YODER LYDIA B BYLER S WLMGTN T 37 2873 05 06 09 66379 
YODER MARY s SMOKES B LCK T 36 2865 1.2 17 09 1.77695 
YODER MILO BRENNMAI')J s ELK LK T 56 3276 08 10 09 1.20066 
YODER NORMAN K KEELER c HATFLD T 46 3084 1.1. 4..2 09 1.64989 
YODER NORMAN s STAUFFER J CLBKDL T 06 21.59 06 14 09 1.27968 
YODER PAUL LOHR c HOOVRSVL 56 14:;18 0~ 03 09 -~220 
YODER PAUL p YODER s E FWFD T 1.5 2375 12 29 09 178379 
YODER PAUL s SAHA RER s OLEY T 06 3561 03 06 09 35608 
YODER RICHARD w SETZLER c OLIVER T 44 3047 10 20 09 1.50312 
YODER SOLIS H HARTMAN s OLEY T 06 3561. 10 08 09 1.51.411 
YODER STILLBORN KEHRES L u MTGO T 54 3242 03 11. 09 38450 
YODER SYLINA s YODER s EARL T 36 2845 05 08 09 66248 
YODER V E R ~~ G ~~ 'Jfo.ztiA.-;4. HARSHBERGER CONMGH T 56 3262 08 02 09 1.1.0643 
YODER WALTER H MAKE PEACE R SUMRHL T 1.1. 2320 08· 02 09 1.21962 
YODER WILLIAM B BERGEY E FRNCNA T 46 31.05 02 27 09 21930 
YODER WILLIAM E BEACHY c SUMMIT T 56 3269 07 23 09 99235 
YODER WILMER FERTIG p E CAMN T 49 31.32 04 30 09 54097 

YODERS DOROTHY 6 1.624 1. 9 2 47 
YODERS GIRL 63 '1. 5 20 08 09 1.21268 
YODERS GIRL 63 3427 02 09 23746 
YODERS MARY E 63 3407 1.2 0 9FiLt:tl .1o + e l.--43 -J. 0.2 71t.~ 
YODERS THOMAS 36 2709 1.0 09 1.48540 
YODEBS WARQEN ':d. 6~ 3417 07 09 96;31.3 

391.0 
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YODIS ALEX CHISZ A SHNDAH 54 1447 10 18 09 153001 
YODIS MARY URBANOVICH MT CARML 49 1407 03 24 '09 33720 

-• 't"voo 1 s PETER TALANTOWICZ SHNDAH 54 1447 10 151 09 152991 
YODOCK GIRL ZULA J CNYGHM T 4Cl 2938 08 07 09 137687 

• YODOKOVTZ FANNY WASE RSTR OM KINGSTON 40 0645 05 2p 09 63956 
YODo'KVOTZ SARAH WASISTRON A KINGSTON 4.0 0645 05 20 09 97757 
YODOLESKOY GUDV I PR IV I J CLEAR FLO 1.7 1179 01. !16 09 1931 
YODZ11 0 ANDREW KUTULA M COAL T 49 3117 05 /21 09 200852 
YODZIS ROMAN z SRZIC F MT CARML 49 1407 07 06 09 98661 
YOEK' GIRL JONES L SMT HL 1.3 0334 10 27 09 153644 
YOEKEL CHARLES H MISNER J BVR FLS 04 1048 11 28 09 161563 
YOEMAN HERBERT T CONNER A COATESVL 15 1156 03 08 09 29957 
YOEST CHAS A SCHAFER A PGH 02 0002 11 13 09 173407 
YOEST IMELDA E MATHIS A PGH 02 0002 Q3. 05 09 40877 
YOFFE LARIA HERMAN A HBG 22 0038 12 26 09 181011 
VOGEL c ARLES KRAUSE E PHI LA 51 0001 01 07 09 11539 

TER 

M 

A 
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YOHN PAULINE M SHEAFFER E FRNKLN T 67 3499 08 31 09 112235 
YOHN RAYMOND L MORT S MADISN T 50 3153 05 29 09 77181 

• 
YOHNER COR I NNE E WILT M CHEST T 11 2314 05 08 09 84235 

~ ~.------------~Y~O~H~N~K~O~F~S~K~A~J~O~H~N~~--------~K~O~V~A~S~K~A~----~M+T~~C~A~R~M~L~~4~9~~1~4~0~7~ __ ~1~0~~2~4~~0~9~ __ ~1~4~9~8~3~4~-----
•.·. • YOHNS GIRL PORTER J HKRY T 43 3035 06 15 09 85326 

YOHO RAYMOND DENHART A BVR FLS 04 1048 07 12 09 93153 
YOHOUSE JOHN THAYDUHS S SALEM T 65 3471 09 07 09 134666 
YOHR MYRTLE K STA~YARD A BG BVR T 04· 2104 09 26 09 134813 
YOHY JOHN K ZIMMERMAN E PGH 02 0002 03 12 09 40876 
YOKEM ROBERT UYLINGER C SHICKSHY 40 1355 03 24 09 37737 
YOKEMICK MARY ROMANCHECH MT CARML 49 0737 01 01 09 207360 
YOKLE ESTERS STREICHER M PGH 02 0002 01 18 09 11155 

YOKLE RAYMOND BECK B PGH 02 0002 12 24 09 197551 
YOKOBITIS GEORGE. BENDJUNAS M HAZLETON 40 0039 05 03 09 63164 
YOKUBONIS MAGGIE MOLUSHIS M NW PHILA 54 1440 07 16 09 151150 
YOKUM RALPH E RIDENOUR E CONNLSVL 26 1256 01 21 09 1846 
YOKUT STILLBORN WULA S COLR T 0 02 2031 02 10 09 14630 
YOLCH STILLBORN GORELLA M MCKS RKS 02 1023 11 03 09 166502 
YOLLER STILLBORN YOLLER E PGH 02 0002 09 15 09 140321 
YOLLES MANDOLL DRUCKERMAN PHILA 51 0001 09 17 09 143357 
YOLTIN WILLIAM H CUTHBERT A FKFT SPS 04.1052 06 26 09 79441 
YOMASCIN FRANCISKO VARGA A GALITZN 11 1131 03 31 09 47252 
YOMBENSKY HENRY B LUCAS H YOUNG T 33 2787 07 28 09 100905 
YOMER AGNES M GIBBONS PHILA 51 0001 01. 13 09 12325 
YOMITIES WILLIAM YAMALIS E WLKS BRE 40 0051 08 04 09 120976 
YOMONOVICH STEFAN TOLACH A OLYPHANT 35 0590 08 19 09 117420 
YOMPOLSKY JACOB CANTROVITCH PHILA 51 0001 09.02 09 143350 
YON JOSEPH F BRANDT C ALTOONA 07 0032 01 17 09 59025 
YON ROSE ODONNELL B FREELAND 40 1349 07 20 09 96071 
YONAITIS JUHANA ZOBUA A MINERSVL 54 1439 07 01 09 98988 
YONAS PAUL BOSNAR S MUNHALL 02 0148 03 25 09. 50068 
YONAS SUSIE PRASKAC M LANSFORD 13 0330 OS 20 09 64560 
YONASICK JOSEPH ILLEBACK R S STAB T 63 3420 01 22 09 23430 
YONCUR A ANDREW Y ONC URA M MCADO 0 54 14 37 0 7 20 0 9 9'§3"04 
YONDERSHITZ JULIAS SPITZER J S BETHLM 48 1421 05 03 09 '68473 
YONE FRANK YENNA H JOHNSTN 11 0040 05 31 09 63794 
YONESCHESKI MARTHA YACSKESKI T HRSN TP 02 2058 01 18 09 9087 
YONG MARIA T FEGULY H PGH 02 0002 12 08 09 190906 
YONGISKI PALEY SUROFSKI A READING 06 0049 04 04 09 51922 
YONIC JOSEPH KUCA C PHILA 51 0001 02 28 09 201700 
YONICK ALEXANDER S SHEDLO A PLYMOUTH 40 1354 02 26 09 202653 

~y 0 N I C K K AT HE R I N E N AD Y M PLy M T H T 4 0' 2 9 3 7 1. 1 2 3 0 9 1. 6 8 6 55 
YONJIKENSKI JOSEPH VASSEL M PGH 02 0002 08 13 09 123383 
YONKELSOHN RUTH GOLDSTEIN P WLKS BRE 40 0051 02"26 09 38921 
YONKER ALVERTA GRUSH L WINDBER 56 0094 08 01,09 121557 
YONKER BOY WALKER K JOHNSTN 11 0040 06· 26 0_9 __ ~9'-7~5u.8~ ....... __ _ 
YONKER JOSEPH E KOOHL M PHILA 51 0001 09 29 09 143355 

ONKER GA NER A PH LA 9 14 354 
____ 

1
_ 1 _________ ~Y~O~N~K~E~R~~R~A~Y~M~O~N~D~-~H~--------~M~U~R~P~H~Y~E~----~J~07N~E~S~T=---~~~2~6~1~7~--~0~9~~~~0~9~ __ ~1~3~2~0~9~4~------

YONKERS LEO R MINUS I WINDBER 0094 06 09 87156 
YONKERS PHILIP PORTER L PHILA 0001 11 09 176132 
YONKEY FLORENCE YONKEY F GAGES T 2657 06 09 79346 
YONKIN CLIFFORD H SHRINER B CSCDE T 2983 10 09 152548 

3912 



,. 



HSM-21 001-50M 2-57 

• • 

• 

YONKO IGNATZ 
YONKOSK I CHARLES 
YONKOWITCH WASIL 
YONKULIS ANTHONY 
YONMANS DORA G 
YONNERS CARRIE E 
YONNEY RALPH W 
YONNUZZI TONY 
YONOCK ..JULIA 
YONODRISIS ANTH 
YONOFSKY LEAH 
YONONKO MICHAEL 
YONOSK I BOY 
YONOSK I VIOLA 
YONOVICH MILLE 
YONSHICK BOY 
YONT FRED A 
YONT STILLBORN 
YONTZ CYRIL W 
YONTZ HELEN 
YONULAITIS GIRL 
YONUSHK I STEVE 
YOO FRANK 
YOO ROSA 
YOOS MARY L 
YOPA ..JNO 
YOPE AGNES 
YOPECK ..JOSEPH 
YORDAY STILLBORN 
YORDY GIRL 
YOREMBA HENRYK 
YORGEY GLADYS V 
YORGEY LEONARD L 
YORI NICHOLAS 
YORIO ..JOANNA 
YORIO ..JOHN 
YORIS ROSA 
YORISH ..JOSEPH 
YORK ALVERNIA A 
YORK ELSIE B 
YORK ETHEL V 
YORK GIRL 
YORK HELEN 
YORK MILDRED 
YORK ROBERT B 
YORKE GEORGE 
YORKE ..JAMES F 
YORKE ..JOSEPH G 
YORKEY E D\.J IN 
YORKIN LLEN 

YORKOSKY PETER 
YORKS CLIFFORD 
YORKS GIRL 

GABOR S 
RAKIO ..J 
TELE P E 
BURBUS M 
MUNCH E 
YONNER K 
ACHEY E 
YONNUZZ I G 
PISCULA M 
GOOD MAN T 
GREENSTEIN 
HRESKO B 
CEBA K M 
VOZUAK V 
PERICH K 
STRUCK ..J 
LEO M 
LEO M 
BURKHART C 
FRAMAR L 
YUNKONTIS A 
OMDISH M 
HAKLAR R 
MOLNOR R 
GRAHAM E 
KICK UK I 0 
..JASI EWICZ M 
GODAVA M 
KUNISKY A 
CLARK B 
YANOWSKA F 
TROLLINGER 
FRITZ L 
FACINELLA A 
DANBROSIA R 
LOPALO ..J 
YARIS M 
..JESKA ..J 
MELCHER M 
MARSH B 
S I PE M 
HEALLY D 
PETR IAK T 
GDANIEZ R 
KITTLE M 
PICK E 
CARPENTER M 
SCHt"i I DT A 

SEROCO F 
HOOVER S 
SI"'ITH E 

MCADOO 54 .1.437 
COAL T 49 3.1..1.7 
MAYFIELD 35 0588 
SHNDAH 54 .1.447 
RICHMD T 59 333.1. 
PHILA 51. 000.1. 
HELLERTN 48 0754 
PHILA 51. 000.1. 
BARNESBR .1..1. .1..1.27 
MINERSVL 54 .1.439 
PHILA 51. 000.1. 
TAYLOR 35 05'92 
NW CASTL 37 0046 
EDWRDSVL 40 0639 
MTGMRY T 32 2756 
PHOENXVL .1.5 .1..1.63 
BEDFORD OS .1.058 
BEDFORD OS .1.058 
PGH 02 0002 
SUSQNA T 22 2594 
SCRANTON 35 0004 
PLYMOUTH 40 .1.354 
COPLAY 39 1.1. 44 
KLINE T 54 32.1.4 
AMBRIDGE 04 0067 
CLAIRTON 02 0.1.2.1. 
SUMRHL T 1.1. 2320 
ARONA 65 0932 
SANOY T .1.7 2458 
SHMKN T 49 3.1..1.8 
DONORA 63 0958 
POTTSTN 46 .1.402 
DGLS T 06 2178 
HAZLETON 40 0039 
PGH 02 0002 
CARNEGIE.02 .1.0.1.5 
BRKNRDG 02 0.1..1.6 
ARNOLD 65 093.1. 
PGH 02. 0002 
SULVN T 59 3332 
MCKEESPT 02 002I 
SCRANTON 35 0004 
BANKS T 13 2342 
MT CARML 49 .1.407 
SCRANTON 35 0004 
PHILPSBG .1.4 115.1. 
OHIO T 04 2.1.03 
EDDYSTN 23 0467 
EMMAUS 39 1343 
PHI A 51 0001 

MILESBG 14 .1..1.49 
..JACKSN T .1.9 2500 

39.1.3 

08 28 
05 02 
04 0.1. 
07 0.1. 
0.1. 30 
02 .1.4 
08 .1.8 
07 30 
04 28 
.1.2 25 
08 0.1. 
09 .1.3 
02 0.1. 
.1..1. .1.3 
02 20 
06 06 
OS .1.0 
.1.0 .1..1. 
02 09 
.1..1. .1..1. 
.1.0 .1.6 
04-05 
.1.0 02 
08 .1.6 
02 .1.5 
03 09 
OS 22 
02 .1.8 
.1.2 .1.1 
.1.2 27 
0.1. .1.6 
08 02 
OS 15 
.1.2 .1.4 
06 .1.6 
01 23 
02 22 
02 09 
02 25 
.1..1. OS 
03 06 
12 17 
os 01 
07 20 
08 16 
07 16 
02 10 
08 13 

OS .1.9 
07 25 
05 .1.6 

09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09. 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 
09 

09 
09 
09 

.1..1.6230 
684.1..1. 
50044 

.1.02220 
5498 

26954 
.1..1.4092 
.1. 0 9 ?=-'1.~7 __ _ 

44767 
.1.83542 
.1.4.1.01.9 
204477 

.1.9737 
.1.6 390.1. 

.1.4705 
84.1.89 
59974 

.1.95502 
24940 

.1.64725 
20.1.923 

5.1.370 
.1.4 51.32 
.1..1.6244 

28.1.43 
29864 

205826 
.1.76895 
.1.9 5820 
.1.94844 

2255 
.1..1.7904 

95326 
.1.8.1.087 
.1.9684.1. 

44973 
.1.4371 
13546 
24938 

167532 
33524 

186902 
59755 
98701 

1.1.9046 
101.1.36 
205177 
1.1.2792 

1.1.6439 
59576 
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YORLENCE JOHN OLfNNICHE Y MAHNY CY 54 1438 02 22 09 81777 
YOROSKY MARY SOBO J BARNESBR 11 1127 03'04 09 28973 

YOSEONSY PETER YOUKOVICH E WLKS BRE 40 0051 Oe 17 09 138436 
YOSHANA BOY POWSHANICK PHOENXVL 15 1163 06 27 09 84172 
YOSt MILAN YOSI R BVR FLS 04 1048 07 24 09 93156 
YOSKA ELIZABETH TENESKO A NANTICK 4Q 1351 12 04 09 184455 
YOSKOLA GIRL OHOSKEY M PHOENXVL 15 1163 03 26 09 35895 
YOSKOSKI GIRL SALINSKI A PLAINS T 4G 2953 Op 26 09 138472 
YOSLOVICH KATHERINE POLICH M STEELTON 22 1662 05 04 09 202728 
YOSSALOVITZ MIRIAM FRANKE HBG 22 0038 03 10 09 31674 
YOST ARTHUR L SPITTLER S LEWISBG 60 0866 11 02 09 206496 
YOST AUDREY LONG A GLASGOW 04 1610 03 25 09 47436 
YOST BESSIE STALLER M SCHL HVN 54 1446 03 21 09 53663 
YOST BOY PURCELL K SUNBURY 4~ 1411 02 19 09 22013 
YOST BOY WAUGH S NSCPK T 40 2931 02 14 09 19914 
YOST BRIGETTA YOST C PGH 02 0002 /12 06 09 190822 
YOST CATHARINE E KROHMILLER PHILA 51 0001 12 18 09 198909 
YOST CHARLES C RUMBERGER E CLVLND T 19 2509 10 14 09 162649 
YOST CLARA A ROSER C PHILA 51 0001 03 12 09 42310 
YOST DAVID E HOSTETTER M WRWCK T 36 2840 06 23 09 98402 
YOST DOROTHY M SHAFER M CHRTRS T 02 2037 12 18 09 178832 
YOST EARL E RENN E COAL T 49 3117 05 12 09 68414 

YOST £bMEa ~ R.zctW KULP E E RKHL T 09 2256 09 30 09 13.5695 
YOST ELSIE REIGEL A BDMSTR T 09 2263 03 23 09 38084 
YOST ELSIE S BLANK L LCK T 36 2865 03 03 09 28919 
YOST ELVA YOST F JOHNSTN 11 0040 0 20 09 63757 
YOST ELVA P SASSAMAN L E BRWK T 54 3222 02 15 09 20158 
YOST EVLYN M AUSTINE E E PW T 67 3493 0 08 09 
YOST FLORENCE A YOST K E VCNT T 15 2409 02 28 09 2199. 
YOST FR NCIS E GROVE M BFNGTN T 32 2752 11 6 09 1767 6 
YOST FRANK FISHER C CORAOPLS 02 1016 07 18 09 94 73 
YOST FREDRICK W SMITH E YORK 67 0053 02 07 09 24 21 
YOST GEORGE MARIN L LYLHNA T 65 3465 09 09 09 132693 
YOST GIRL ANSTINE M HOPEWL T 67 3518 04 08 09 53679 
YOST GIRL DUNKELBERGE ELDRED .T 54 3211 02 25 09 16747 
YOST GIRL YOST E NCHLSN T 26 2661 12 18 09 183787 "' 
YOST GWYNETH JACOBY E PHILA 51 0001 0~ 25 09 109218 
YOST HANNAH A KINZER A NORRISTN 46 1399 09 28 09 167870 
YOST HAROLD BETZENBERGE POTTSVL 54 1444 01 17 09 6691 

YOST JOHN 
YOST JOSEPH 

MOVER C 
GOTTHARD K 
GOLLMAN A 

JACKSN T 
POTTSVL 
PHI LA 

3914 

38 2892 
54 1444 
51 0001 

01 09 
05 05 
02 05 

67001 
26960 
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YOST K AT H A R I N E SUM M E R S E P H I L A 5 ~ 0 0 0 ~ ~ ~ 2 4 0 9 ~ 9 9 5 5 4 
YOST KATHERINE M EVANS M MCKEESPT 02 002~ 0~ ~2 09 5065 

• 
YOST KATIE E KEYSER E FREDRK T 46 3~06 09 04 09 ~37465 

---~------------~Y~O~S~T.-L~E~-~I~L~A~~L~------------~R~O~B~I~N~S~O~N~L=-__ P~H~IL~A~~~~5~~~~0~0~0~~T---~~~~~~2~7~~0~9~--~~~9~8~~~2~3 ____ ___ 

•
·- YOST LEO GAAV C U TYRN T 26 2654 ~0 07 09 204788 

YOST LILLY C DAVIS A HBG 22 0038 07 08 09 968~4 
YOST MARGARET KRABER C MANHM T 67 3502 04 08 09 63675 
YOST MARIE SWINEHART F POTTSTN 46 ~402 03 ~4 09 35973 
YOST MARLIN L METZINGER GMT CARML 49 ~407 04 07 09 4968~ 
YOST MARY GUMO M WINDBER 56 0094 04 05 09 54605 
YOST MARY ROHRBAUGH D SPR GRV 67 ~562 0~ ~8 09 22~80 

YOST NORBERT L TENCATE A PGH 02 0002 ~O' 23 09 157345 
YOST RALPH E GUTTSHALL M SHAMOKIN 49 ~409 09 20 09 ~3694~ 
YOST RAY A DEAN N VNANGO T 25 2645 ~2 ~0 09 204740 
YOST RAY S KENNEL C LCK T 36 2865 ~~ ~~ 09 161752 
YOST RAYMOND A BEAVERSON E YORK 67 0053 04 ~3 09 55197 
YOST ROBERT A HANGER E N CVTY .T 15 2424 07 17 09 101334 
YOST STILLBORN SPRENKEL M LOGANVL 67 ~558 06 22 09 8~413 
YOST THERESIA FILLER T WHTHL T 39 2917 06 06 09 77513 
YOST VAN ITA BUTLER K BRADDOCK 02 ~0~3 07 20 09 9 312~ 
YOST WARREN A ROBERTS M COATESVL 15 ~156 09 25 09 1287~5 
YOST WILLIAM CONNER R PHOENXVL 15 ~~63. 13 14 09 185885 
YOST WILLIAM H DUCK C BFLO T 60 3350·___/ 04 03 09 49041 
YOST WILLIAM H BRENNER T BELLEVUE 02 ~0~2 04 23 09 444~1 
Y.O S T W I L L I AM W S Po 0 N E B R I N G F S G C K T 1 9 2 5 21 o 3 o 4 o 9 3 7 5 7 7 
YOST WM GOLD INGER J PGH 02 0002 06 28 09 88703 
YOSTEN BOY HEIBEL C GREEN T 25 2634 04 18 09 46424 
YOSTOMB JOSEPH KULICK M PLYMOUTH 40 1354 03 08 09 203017 
YOSU MIK LASICK F EDWRDSVL 40 0639 08 15 09 ~12879 
YOSULEVITCH ANTONY PUPPOFSKI M DKSN CTY 35 058~ 10 ~5 09 ~63068 
YOTANTOS STILLBORN KUKENOWINSK SCRANTON 35 0004 08 22 09 119047 
YOTHER HARVEY G ADAMS N SLTLK T 26 2665 ~0 06 09 151385 
YOTHERS MAIME RICE A BDMSTR T 09 2263 04 07 09 53537 
YOTTER GEORGETTA M REED M FREEPORT 03 1038 06 01 09 79461 
YOTZCHLINK ALBERT F PFEFFER M PHILA 51 0001 04 05 09 57026 
YOUCHANIK SUSIE GABRICK S WINDBER 56 0094 03 ~0 09 39243 
YOUCZCH ANNIE NUGH R SHNDAH 54 ~447 05 0~ 09 ~02475 
YOUORI'SCHOVITS AMELIA HANZEL B ALLIANCE 48 09~2 01 ~2 09 273 
YOUtLL GEORGE J HEALLY M PHILA 51 000~ 04 03 09 57754 
YOUELLES MARGARETTE A FRY R DOYLESTN 09 1100 02 ~9 09 15794 
YOOGER JOSEPHINE M MCMANNUS L RDSTN T 26-2649 o~ 27 09 745 
YOUGH ~OHN L BYERS L PETROLIA 1Q ~~~8 09 05 09 143377 
YOUHAS HELLEN ALASEKOW A BANKS T 13 2342 o9 ~8 o9 144497 
V6UKERS HAROLD MONG B ELK T ~6 244~ 09 ~6 09 137531 
YOUKERS JUDD H MONG B ELK T 16 244~ 09 06 09 137531 
YOULO IVA L YOULD L SMTHFD T 45 3052 06 28 09 79087 
YOULER ROBERT C SEARING E NUN T 26 2667 02 ~9 09 22643 
YOULER'VERDIE -1 SEARING L NUN T 26 2667 04 05 09 53775 

• 
YOUMBER GIRL CARACAS R GREEN T 32 2757 o7 27 09 94219 
YOUNG ADELE P "PYSHER S BANGOR 48 ~414 03 ~~ 09 28492 

----~~------------~Y"O~U~Nr,G~~A~D~ETL~L~A~P,_-----------.P~Y~S~HTE~R~FS----~B~A~N~G~O~R~----4n8~~~~4~~'4r---,0~3~no~2~~0~9~----~2~8~4~9~2~-----
YOUNG ALBERT J KL IVAN D MCKS RKS 02 .1023 ~2 27 09 183579 
YOUNG ALBERT K KRUSE L PHILA 51 000~ 09 06 09 199337 
YOUNG ALBERT T PUMP L PGH 02 0002 01 21 09 10397 

39~5 
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-• • 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YQU~G 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 
YOUNG 

YOUNG 
YOUNG 

ALBERTA 
ALEXANDER c 
ALICE E 
ALICE E 
ALVERTA N 
AMANDA I 
ANNA 
ANNA 
ANNA E 
ANNA J 
ANNA M 
ANNA M 
ANNIE M 
ANNIE M 
ARIS G 
ARTHUR vi 
AUDREY 
AUT HER L 
BEATRICE c 
BERNARD 
BERN IDA J 
BERTHA 
BESSIE M 
BOY 
BOY 
B 0 y {//>1:/uuv~ &ff, 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
BQY 
BOY 
BOY 
BOY 
CALVIN L 
CARL 
~ARL B 
CAROLINE 
CATHABI~E 
CATHERINE 
CAII::JEBINE 
CATHERINE 

CHARLES S 
CHAS H 

L 

M 

BAKER D 
COXE E 
FICKES N 
FOSTER D 
BART HOLE MEW 

, MOVER M 
YOUNG A 
JOHN SON A 
YOUNG A 
DONNEMYER M 
KRAMER A 
KIRCHNER M 
WALKER A 
BAUMILLER 
EVANS B 
DILZ R 
SMITH B 
BOULE L 
SMAlL c 
YOUNG E 
BROWN B 
HAUR H 
YOUNG M 
GOLD E 
WERT M 
ANDREWS M 
YOUNG N 
BEGGS p 
KOCHER L 
GRIMBERT M 
BRIMMER L 
GARRAWAY s 
DOUGLASS 0 
FITCH B 
HENNING. A 
t.ESHEB M 
LESHER M 
THOMAS L 
MCCLINTOCK 
FRANKENF I EL. 
LAUX 0 
DQUG!..6SS 
JONES M 
THOM PSQN 
PRICE 

·YOUNG 
BART J 

H 
MCCRAY 
BILGER 
MILLER 

E 
c 

L 

c 

PGH 
ABGTN T 
YORK 
PGH 
NAZARETH 
VNANGO T 
PHI LA 
PHI LA 
AVONDALE 
PGH 
PHI LA 
PHI LA 
MRLBR T 
BLOWN T 
PGH 
READING 
PGH 
DELAWR T 
JORDAN· T 
ALTOONA 
PINE T 
UNION T 
PH I LA 
PLNFLD T 
NTHMBRLD 
CRNBRY T 
E BRADY 
BETHLM 
MAHNG T 
RINGLD T 
FRMGTN T 
HAZLETON 
LT BVR T 
SHFLD T 
PGH 
WNDSR T 
GRNWCH T 
E PVDC T 
HAZEL DL 
L. SCN T 
WLMS T 
ElVR FL.S 
PHI LA 
eGH 
DANVILLE 
PGH 
s FORK 

3916 

02 0002 
46 308.6 
67 0053 
02 0002 
48 1418 
10 2278. 
51 0001 
51 0001 
15 1155 

·o2 0002 
51 0001 
51 0001 
46 3082 
02 2062 
02 0002 
0'6 0049 
02 0002 
49 3125 
41 2956 
07 0032 
20 2540 
3.8 2890 
51 0001 
48 3147 
49 1408 
61 3369 
16 1169 
48 1416 
13 2338 
33 2794 
59 3324 
40 0039 
3'7 2872 
62 3393 
02-0002 
06 
06 
OS 
37 
48 
48 
04 
51. 
02 
47 
02 
11 

21g6 
2171 
2126 
0615 
3.:!. 50 
3144 
1048 
0001 
0002 
1585 
0002 
1135 

0047 
3254 
2994 

10 04 09 
11 16 09 
06 08 09 
07 11 09 
01 23 09 
03- 01 09 
04 07. 09 
01 01 09 
OS 12 09 
08 09 09 
10 13 09 
12 10 09 
06 10 09 
o~r, 10 09 
10 09 09 
11 06 09 
04 03 09 
OS 10 09 
09 26-09 
02 '11 09 
07 10 09 
09 10 09 
01 28 09 
09 22 09 
OS 16 09 
03·19 09 
03 23 09 
06 OS 09 
06 21 09 
07 07 09 
10 24 09 
08 08 09 
02 
04 
11 
02 
02 
12 
12 
06 
11 
0~ 
11 
08 
10 
.:!.1 
12 

20 09 
27 09 
11 09 
04 09 
04 09 
02 09 
06 09 
01 09 
23 09 
03 02 
18 09 
26 09 
16 09 
23 09 
25 09 

20 09 
27 09 
OS 09 

157351 
165769 

87707 
156227 

6475 
31006 
74233 
11921 
59181 ,,,.nd 

~'¥ r 1. 2 :-5 as .!l ld.(l s-) 
160435 
194138 

79835 
45232 

157349 
169252 

56150 
70583 

131549 
13323 
98320 

132150 
12722 

135591 
66367 
66607 
46692 
76600 
81306 

101128 
146738 
113767 

31114 
5356;1 

173411 
17~94 
18131 

179979 
181471 

85J.87 
164587 
4~~Jg 

176133 
201938 
145989 
173{109 
187271 

153439 
171702 
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YOUNG CHAS w MIKELSON D NARBERTH 46 0723 02 08 09 27579 
YOUNG CHAS w MILLER H HUNTNGDN 31 1283 11 01 09 181432 

• YOUNG CHAUNCY E YOUNG R CHRTRS T 63 3408 01 19 09 1537 
YOUNG CHESTER E MCCONNELL c NW CASTL 37 0046 06 26 09 82858 

• YOUNG CHESTER L OEHME H LITITZ 36 1335 08 07 09 115251 
YOUNG CLARA ,J YOUNG M INDIANA 32 1296 04 .19 09 47971 
YOUNG CLARA L HAMMOND R PATTON .11 1133 0 4' 0.1 09 5.1775 
YOUNG CLARA R STICKLER c WATSONTN 49 .1413 04 06 09 54637 
YOUNG CLARE c MILLER M LOGAN T 07 3548 11 16 09 .160891 
YOUNG CLARENCE E GILLILAND L R I CHL 0 T 02 2089 01 22 09 2484 
YOUNG CLARENCE T STEINBACKER PIATT T 41 296.1 01 .19 09 4271 
YOUNG CLARICE E BERSTER A PGH 02 0002 04 02 09 56262 
YOUNG CLAUD R WEIR N SWSVL 02 0159 08 .10 09 120075 
YOUNG CLAUDE CRAMER v .MARTIC T 36 2856 05 07 09 845.10 
YOUNG CLAUDE L WEIR N SWSVL 02 0159 08 .10 09 120075 
YOUNG CLAYTON MADE IRA L READING 0'6 0049 06 10 09 84272 
YOUNG CLIFFORD B BURK A PH I LA 5.1 0001 02 2.1 09 26953 
YOUNG CLYDE BILLINGSLEY N FKLN T 63 3422 08 30 09 138667 
YOUNG coR A -~>F ;.n.J» A ATD~S M J.jJ..I£tfS S P R I N G T 14 2349 .10 .13 09 177653 
YOUNG DANIEL c SULLIVAN c BUTLER 10 1109 02 .11 09 13741 
YOUNG DAVID CARLSTON M PN GRV T 62 3388 03 .12 09 55069 
YOUNG DAVID B BEHM s PENN T 36 2843 06 .15 09 82534 
YOUNG DAVID c cox E NW CASTL 37 0046 05 07 09 65845 
YOUNG DAVID D BAKER Q UNION T 44 3044 10 .19 09 148886 
YOUNG DONALD R MARTIN E EASTON 48 0036 09 02 09 130070 
YOUNG DORA TN APSE c PGH 02. 0002 10 07 09 157350 
YOUNG DORA c HARRIS c RADNOR T 23 2615 09 02 09 155428 
YOUNG DOROTHY MANN M PHI LA ~~ 

000.1 09 .15 09 143346 
YOUNG DOROTHY B NEST G CHESTER 0009 11 05 09 162006 
YOUNG DOROTHY E HENRY s HGHLD T 16 2432 07 05 09 208439 
YOUNG DOROTHY E DUNLAP E NW CASTL 37 0046 01 08 09 6088 
YOUNG DOROTHY M YOUNG M PHI LA 5.1 000.1 12 26 09 194137 
YOUNG DOROTHY M BOWER ,J VERONA 02 0162 12 13 09 ·188.675 
YOUNG DORTHY POTTER M SCRANTON 35 0004 09 17 09 136567 
YOUNG DORTHY E HARRIS B CANONSBG 63 1514 08 12 09 111032 
YOUNG EARL F REDMOND I PGH 02. 0002 06 01 09 88700 
YOUNG EDDIE B JOHN SON R PHI LA 5.1. 0001 04 30 09 74239 
YOUNG EDNA M GOETMAN E N SWKY T 04 211.1 10 03 09 147067 
YOUNG EDW s MILLER E PGH 02 0 0002 06 29 09 88699 
YOUNG EDWARD WALSH M PH I LA 51 000.1 05 06 09 157408 
YOUNG EDWARD c DUNKLE K SPRING T 14 2349 10 26 09 144680 
YOUNG ELI NOR MILLER A ELGIN 25 0054 02 15 09 15939 
YOUNG ELISABETH KOHL M SWTRA T -22 2596 09 .18 09 131291 
YOUNG ELLA M LEE B WLMS T 48 3144 04 03 09 47446 

' 
YOUNG ELMIRA E EMEN HEIRS L WNDSR T 67 3512 08 128 09 121612 
YOUNG ELMO A ANDREWS E FRNKLN T 25 2630 02 .18 09 30905 
YOUNG ELSIE WILLIAMS s PLYMOUTH 40 1354 09 06 -09 135255 
YOUNG ELSIE KROMER K SLATNGTN 39/13 45 09 15 09 137090 • YOUNG ELSIE c SEYFERT v READING OEt 0049 07 09 09 10.1496 
YOUNG ELSIE L SCHAEFFER A PHI LA 51 0001 01 21 09 13184 • YOUNG EMERON c SHIN HEARL E ST MARYS 24 1242 11 .16 09 170471 
YOUNG EMILY R SHRYVER L HUSTON T 17 0399 04 ) .13 09 47965 
YOUNG ESTER M ARNOLD F AL GHNY T 07 2190 03 25 09 47897 
YOUNG ETHEL F STONER s HBG 22 0038 02 24 09 17034 

3917 
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YOUNG EVA I GNOTOFSKY PGH 02 0002 ~0 09 09 ~57346 
YOUNG EVA G KNORR N PH I LA 5~ 000~ 09 ~3 09 ~58043 
YOUNG EVA s YONS E HELLER TN 48 0754 0~ 25 09 402~ 

~ 
YOUNG EVERETT L REYNOLDS G N EAST 25 2639 07 ~9 09 ~00~76 
YOUNG FLORENCE A CALD \-JELL E PHILA 51! 000~ ~2 ~7 09 ~94~42 
YOUNG FLORENCE G BRYAN M L BRL T 65 3469 07 08 09 ~00~:Z6 
YOUNG FRANCIS A GEIBEL A PHILA 5~ 000~ 0~ 06 09 ~2396 
YOUNG FRANK A BEATTY H PHILA 5~ 000~ 05 ,l6 09 ~404~7 
YOUNG FRANK A BETTY H PH I LA 51. 000~ 05 ~6 09 75925 
YOUNG FRANK E ELY E FST LK T 58 3294 04 22 09 62437 

'YOUNG FRANK w SHAW N MCKEESPT 02 002~ 03 25 09 33449 
YOUNG FRANKLIN p HOPPESTTER PT CARBN 54 080~ ~~ 29 09 ~85553 
YOUNG FRED s SAIL OR c NAZARETH 48 ~4~8 03 ~~ 09 35238 
YOUNG GEO K TILL A PGH 02 0002 ~~ 07 09 ~97352 

YOUNG GEORGE WILSON M WHTMSH T 46 3080 05· 05 09 60704 
YOUNG GEORGE FUHS K PGH 02 0002 06 28 09 8870~ 
YOUNG GEORGE REAGAN M PHI LA 5~ 0001. 0~ 25 09 ~~866 

YOUNG GEORGE BOYLE M ROSCOE 63 09~0 ~~2 30 09 ~86593 

YOUNG GEORGE A LESLIE A PGH 02 0002 08 03 09 ~23380 
YOUNG GEORGE A CARL M CL VLND T ~9 2509 ~0 ~~ 09 ~454~7 

YOUNG GEORGE E FEHNEL c FORKS T 48 3~ 51. 07 22 09 95660 
YOUNG GEORGE H PEASE M SPRING T ~4 2349 03 05 09 28780 
YOUNG GEORGE H SUMMERSON M w BRNSVL 63 09~8 ~2 ~4 09 ~89638 

YOUNG GE;ORGE H HUSBAND E MEYER SOL 56 ~460 05 ~4 09 82276 
YOUNG GEORGE w WILSON c PHI LA 51. oooi 05 30 09 922~7 
YOUNG GEORGIA c FISHER L YORK 67 0053 ~~ 22 09 ~72377 

YOUNG GERTRUDE MYERS A COLUMBIA 36 ~326 06 06 09 77762 
YOUNG GERTRUDE w JOHNSON R PHI LA 5~ 000~ 04 30 09 74240 
YOUNG GIRL TITTLE M NAZARETH 218 ~4~8 05 05 09 66~66 

YOUNG GIRL SCHAFFER R JEANT §5 ~532 04 09 09 482;;6 
YOUNG GIRL LAHNSTINE L ZERBE T- 49 3~ 34 04 ~3 09 54~09 

YOUNG GIRL BAYLOR E N CNWL T 38 2902 04 2~ 09 4868,1. 
YOUNG GIRL 'JONES M WLKS BRE 40 00 51. 03"28 09 544~8 

YOUNG GIRL DUN~LE E !:lOWE T 27 26:Z9 04 ~5 09 !'i88~5---
YOUNG GIRL SPINKS G BLAINE' T 63 3425 09.09'09 ~38657 

YOUNG GIRL. 1JiJi;;J 1 
ZEAL.f!EBG M ASI::ILA~D 54 ~435 Ol 23 09 282 

YOUNG G RL- fl.. HECK c JRSY SHR 41. 1.360 1.0 i-f 09 1.48491. 
YOUN'G G RL CUSTER p BL CRK T 40 2947 03 09 29707 
YOUNG G RL SCHOUDT E ALLEN TN 39 0031. 1.2 02 09 1.76359 
YOUNG G RL LYNCH M TAYLOR 3:2 1.321. 04 1.2 09 53868 
YOUNG G RL LAYTON J w PVDC T 05' 21.25 03 09 09 3091.1. 
YOUNG G R!.. CAt1E:L. M P~l::l 02 0002 10 ~~ 02 J.;P3!'i8 
YOUNG G RL MANNY M CONONSNG 1.0 0280 ~~ 26 09 1.94237 
YOUNG G RL BACON A t:1CKEESeT 02 002l. 09 29 02 .1.32860 
YOUNG G RL JAMES M E MCKSPT 02 1.01.9 1.1. 29 09 ~80039 
YOUNG G BL DEMABCIO M ELLSWBTI::I 63 00 :Zl 12 02 02 ~80082 
YOUNG G RL COOK A PHILA 5~ 0001. 01. 03 09 1.3059 
YOUNG G RL. HARBIS K 6BA~!::I::I I 5!'i 32J8 0:3 J 2 02 3£1058 

--1 
YOUNG G RL GUTHRIE M BDS BD T 03 208~ 02 1.9 09 1.7808 
YOUNG G RL BOUSER c ROSS T 45 3060 04 21. 09 4g437 
YOUNG GIRL DAILY G w· WYOMG 40 0661. 01. 08 09 39606 
YOUNG GIRL RICHARDS E HAZLE IQN 40 0039 03 3.1. 09 3~940 
YOUNG Gl RL HARRIS J BLAIRSVL 32 ~292 02 ~6 09 1.4454 
YOUNG GLADYS S~YDER J S~RL.F T l9 250l. 10 ~7 02 ~6~632 
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YOUNG GLADYS s STUTZMAN A SOMRST T 56 3277 06 05 09 85528 
YOUNG GLENN A NORMAN L BERWICK 19 1197 12 1.0 09 177524 
YOUNG GLENN s HEASLEY L ALGHNY T 65 3473 07 03 09 104037 
YOUNG GRACE KIRKLAND J PHI LA 51 0001 01 21. 09 57937 
YOUNG GRACE SNOW G SCRANTON 35 0004 05 1.5 09 84966 
YOUNG GREYBILL L LEFEVRE N WRWCK T 36 2840 05 1.5 09 64402 
YOUNG GULA N BLAIR s PIATT T 41 29 61 1.2 21 09 1941.73 
YOUNG GUY w STABLEY L REO LION 67 0992 01 1.6 09 21127 
YOUNG HANNAH A TAYLOR A EVERETT 05 1.0 59 01. 09 09 2952 
YOUNG HAROLD CARPENTER A NW CASTL 37 0046 06 22 09 82845 
YOUNG HAROLD YOUNG c LANCSTR 36 0041 02 09 09 17961 
YOUNG HAROLD FANSEY L JACKSN T 19 2500 03 1.5 09 2851.1 
YOUNG HARRIET c MAY R ERIE 25 0054 08 1.4 09 130046 
Y'OUNG HARRIET L HOUSE H KANE 4 1.368 07 03 09 97701. 
YOUNG HARRY CULLEN A READING 0 0049 07 21 09 1.01351 
YOUNG HARRY A RAPP A YORK 6 0053 02 20 09 23996 
YOUNG HARRY T STROHL COPLAY 3 1.144 12 21. 09 178049 
YOUNG HARVEY G KOCHER L 13 3237 06 21 09 86373 
YOUNG HAZEL FENSTERMACH READING 06 0049 09 1.4 09 135845 
YOUNG HAZEL MCLOUGHLIN COATESVL 15 1156 07 l.4 09 94130 
YOUNG HAZEL DEET OR E CANAL T 61. 3368 03 1.6 09 38392 
YOUNG HAZEL c DIMMIG M SPRFLD T 09 2261. 1.2 15 09 18631.1. 
YOUNG HAZEL s COOPER s HKRY T 43 3035 1.0 09 09 153528 
YOUNG HELEN A HARRIS J COKEVL 65 0935 02 1.6 09 1.5044 
YOUNG HELEN c MCCABE N PAlLA 51 ooor 06 05 09 90838 
YOUNG HELEN E SNYDER M w EASTON 48 0760 1.1 03 09 172230 
YOUNG HELEN E DAVIS L EBENSBG 11 11.30 01. 09 09 2972 
YOUNG HELEN E- ___...DELONG I READING 06 0049 03 1.3 09 51978 
ou G HELEN E MA IN H w BDFD T 15 2382 12 17 9 179154 

YOUNG HELEN G VANCE M WLKNSBG 02 1035 07 24 09 104251. 
YOUNG HELEN L SMITH K PHI LA 51. 0001. D3 1.4 09 42758 
YOUNG HELL IN BYRLEY F BEAVER T 33 2793 1.2 1.4 09 18761.2 
YOUNG HENRY w TATTERSALL PH I LA 51 0001 03 28 09 58795 
YOUNG HERMAN DRAHO A PHILA 51. 0001 l>:L_ 28 09 27527 
YOUNG HILDA E BERM IN N PH I LA 51 0001 1.2 22 09 194141 
YOUNG HOWARD J HITTERS M BETHEL T 02 2061. 08 1.6 09 112544 
YOUNG HOWARD k KELLY L· PGH 02 0002 1.1. 24 09 20141.9 
YOUNG HUR BERT A GILLERT p OIL CITY 61 0047 1.0 01. 09 1.68396 
YOUNG I RENE A BYRON A CTSQUA 39 0626 07 25 09 1.29237 
YOUNG 1 RENE E TIEMANN F PHI LA 51.' 0001. 04 22 09 74234 
YOUNG IRENE T FORFINGER A ST MARYS 24 1.242 08 05 09 1201.88 
Y'OUNG ..JACOB M EYLE RS K PAUPK T 64 3434 1.1 09 09 1.65186 
YOUNG ..JAMES BARTHOLEMEW PYMTNG T 43 301.1 1.1 1.5 09 1.6281.5 
YOUNG ..JAMES H RAYS M DUNBAR T 26 2656 1.0 1.5 09 1. 4618 4 
YOUNG ..JAMES I JACOX H STRATNVL 16 0373 12 1.8 09 178790 
YOUNG ..JAMES L MCDONALD T PERRY T 33 2782 09 02 09 135190 
YOUNG JAMES w MCFEETERS N PARNAS 65 0955 1.1. 23 09 1.69049 
YOUNG ..JEANNETTE LIKES J PLSNTVL 61 1.498 06 28 09 84077 
YOUNG JENNIE E NIES A KNOXVL 02 0142 08 27 09 114769 
YOUNG JOHN DONA HUE PHILA 51 0001. 1.0 01. 09 160443 

YOUNG JOHN B RYLE M RSCBMR T 06 21.63 06 06 09 79504 
YOUNG ..JOHN c LINDSAY M PHI LA 51 0001 09 1.5 09 1.43356 
YOUNG JOHN c MANDSLEY M MCHSTR T 64 3453 11. 1.7 09 164052 
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YOUNG JOHN 0 WACHOT M MCKEESPT 02-0021 10 24 09 149288 
YOUNG JOHN 0 MACDONALD M STY CK T 11 '2326 10·08 09 148312 
YOUNG JOHN F HINKLE E STCKR TN 48 0691 01 12 09 8328 

-t YOUNG JOHN H SMITH A LEBANON 38 0042 04 23 09 64235 
YOUNG JOHN M BAKE LESS M NTHMBRLD 49 1408 02 14 09 20171 
YOUNG JOHN w PRICE E DANVILLE 47. 1585 10 16 09 145990 
YOUNG JOSEPH LEDWICK A ERIE 25 0054 05 01 09 61777 
YOUNG JOSEPH BAUER B PHI LA 51 0001 07 17 09 109221 
YOUN_G ..JOSEPH TAYLOR ,J PHI LA 5i1 0001 01 24 09 27490 
YOUNG JOSEPH A KEARNS M NW CASTL 37 0046 12 25 09 184354 
YOUNG JULIA BYRD ,J PHI LA 51 0001 12 20 09 194139 
YOUNG KATHERINE M LIGHTFOOT K PGH 02 0002 08 06 09 123385 
YOUNG KATHERINE A OAUGERTY K TAMAQUA SA 1448 05 11 09 86384 
YO'UNG KATHRYN E HUMPHREY M PORTER T 16 2438 03 07 09 35273 
YOUNG KENNETH K MCDONELL B MARION T 04 2110 02 16 09 13871 
YOUNG LAWRENCE w MCILWAIN E SALEM T 65 3471 04 04 09 50776 
YOONG LEE A ROBS A JRSY SHR 41 1360 10 23 09 148492 
YOUNG LJ;:ONA K DAWSON M NO BROCK 02 0149 09 30 09 134417 
YOUNG LEROY LIVENGOOD s E HPFD T 36 2869 02 13 09 17987 
YOUNG LESTER E, COOKSON A RCHSTR T 04 2122 09 29 09 15.2524 
YOUNG LESTER L HAINES N BCH CK T 18 2489 05 2Cl 2:! 77115 
"tfG9-l>H3 I:::E5~ER 1::: ~I~. I .1>1 E 5 ~J 5 ~~ 5""" + ±4 ~~~8 §§ ~g ~Q~gJ,e~, o~ 
y·ouNG LEVERNE M MARK A CNMGH T 32 29 09 69140 
YOUNG LILLIAN M EHRINGER G PH I LA 51 0001 10 04 09 160440 
YOUNG LILLIAN M ..JONES L ROSTVR T 65 3466 01 03 09 208011 
y-oUNG LLOYD M CROSBY E BIRDSBR 06 1071 01 13 09 989 
YOUNG LOUISE MCCO AM I CK M SPANGLER 11 0318 04 22 09 53708 
YOUNG LOUISE DONO HUE v PHI LA 51 0001 11 08 09 198122 
YOUNG LOUISE G TIFFANY B EDINBORO 25 0488 12 04 09 207601 
YOUNG LUCILE SPENCE A TOBY T 16 3555 12 02 09 186402 
YOUNG LUCILE v HAINS J LEECHBG 03 1040 06 26 09 81475 

f- YOUNG LYDIA HARDCASTLE PHI LA 51 0001 08 .06 09 141020 
YOUNG MABEL FAIRLEY R WHITE T 04 3551 02 08 09 83974 
YOUNG MABEL GITTING E BFNGTN T 32 2752 04 09 09 4394.7 
YOUNG MABLE F FERN L COOPR SSG 39 1342 01 22 09 1813 
YOUNG MAGGIE ALTHOUSE M E RKHL T 0<!,) 2256 08 09 09 118l,65 
YOUNG MARCUS RACHER A PHI LA 51 0001 01 07 09 27529 
YOUNG MARGARET PHILLIPS A DAMSCS T 64 3441 07 23 09 95365 
YOUNG MARGARET HERR ON E EAST TN T 15 2393 08 18 09 116348 
YOUNG MARIAN F FOX G PHI LA 51 0001 02 24 09 26957 
YOUNG MARIAN H MCCONNELL N WLKS BRE 40 0051 01 11 09 9348 
YOUNG MABIE ABBOIT F PHII..A ;i1 OOQl oe J 2 02 l2Q:Z6~ 
YOUNG MARIE KELLMAN E DORNCTN 40 0638 06· 08 09 78691 
YOUNG MARIE H WENZEL M PGH 02 0002 O,l 0;3 09 10g07 
YOUNG MARION A LOVETT M PENN T 02 2050 09 14 09 134968 
YOUNG MARION G SNOW G SCRANTON 35 0004 05 05 09 84966 
YOUNG MAR SHALL KULP ,J LANESBR 58 1285 09 08 09 132645 
YOUNG MARY Fl,ETCH!;;R 0 EDGEWI!:j 02 0021 09 Og 09 l30322 
YOUNG MARY DAVIS c MAHNY CY 54 1438 01 29 09 5313 
YOUN M RY WITKOSKI w MAHY T 54 3230 08 07 09 

YOUNG MARY SELL E READING 06 0049 02 15 09 51971 
YOUNG MARY KROMMER M BANKS T 13 2342 12 17 09 177487 
YOUNG MARY SALMON M JENKINTN 46 1397 07 13 09 114516 

3920 



HSM-21 001-SOM 2-57 

YOUNG MARY A HENRY M MARTIC T 36 2856 1:1 06 09 :169511 
YOUNG MARY A SNYDER M KNOXVL 02 0142 10 08 09 :148447 
YOUNG MARY E YODER 0 BFLO T 60" 3350 03 27 09 49050 

-t YOUNG MARY E NASH H MALVERN 15 0354 01 23 09 5949 
YOUNG MARY M ALLEN M WYSOX T 08 2225 06 22 09 86298 
YOUNG MAY KOEHLER E PHI LA 51 0001 06 08 09 89703 
YOUNG MAY E BUCK p BRADFD T :17,2453 02 07 09 :15345 
YOUNG MILDRED BALLANTINE PHILA 51 000:1 12 01 09 :1968:18 
YOUNG MILDRED I HACKMAN L HANOVR T 48 3:143 03 25 09 44274 
YOUNG MILDRED L HENRY I ELK T :16 2441 0:1 30 09 8461 
YOUNG MILES w PENT EN 0 PGH 02 0002 05 31 09 72060 
YOUNG MILTON J FORD v BG BVR T 37 2876 04 27 09 70887 
YOUNG MINNIE LANG ACRE s N LEBN T 38 2899 02 22 09 18051 
YOONG MIRIAM WALTON R PHI LA 51._ 0001 02 28 09 43286 
YOUNG MIRIAM M HACKMAN L HANOVR T'48 3143 03 25 09 44273 
YOUNG MYRTLE ZERBE D REILLY T 5~ 3245 08 21 09 :120722 
YOUNG NELLIE NEFF K WRGHTSVL 67 0999 1.0 18 09 1.55657 
YOUNG NELLIE R BLACK K NW CASTL 37 0046 06 12 09 82818 
YOUNG NORMAN c WEKIMBACK K PAlLA 51 0001 10 02 09 191275 
YOUNG OLIVE L COLEMAN E SHARON 43 1381 06 28 09 1:19306 
YOUNG OLIVE M STOCKER E PGH 02 0002 07 09 09 :106188 
YOUNG OSCAR YOUNG M ABGTN T 46 3086 04 10 09 48418 
YOUNG PAUL DEAR M JACKSN T 1.9 2500 08 31 09 1.77506 
YOUNG PAULINE R CORBETT M LEBANON 38 0042 09 07 09 1.32346 
YOUNG PAULINE s SMITH p JUNIATA 07 0238 07 30 09 97855 
YOUNG PHILIP ESPY E w MIDLSX 43 1384 09 1.4 09 -l_ 3 89 50 
YOUNG RACHAEL WILLIAMS s PLYMOUTH 40 1.354 09 06 09 1.35255 
YOUNG RACHEL J STETLER J MONTRSVL 41. 1362 06 1.1. 09 82742 
YOUNG RALPH LINTNER L MANOR T 36 2859 06 29 09 87256 
YOUNG RAYMOND A GREEN M MIDDLETN 22 :1234 :12 05 09 :184059 
YOUNG RAYMOND E MANGEL E BUTLER 1.0 :11.09 06 24 09 76504 
YOUNG ROBERT STEVENSON A MIDWAY 63 021.8 09 23 09 :133721. 
YOUNG ROBERT MILLER A JOHNS TN 1:1 0040 1.2 19 09 :18:1939 
YOUNG ROBERT F CUSICK A SCRANTON 35 0004 :10 26 09 :169702 
YOUNG ROBERT G LOWERY E PHI LA 51 0001 04 1.9 09 74238 
YOUNG ROBERT L SPEARS K READING o& 0049 03 24 09 36260 
YOUNG ROBERT w HAMILTON M L CHTR T 23 2608 02 1.4 .09 1.4596 
YOUNG RUSSEL H CHRISTMAN M ALLEN TN 39 0031. 1:1 23 09 160704 
YOUNG RUSSELL YOUNG M E BRADY :16 11.69 02 05 09 46691 
YOUNG RUTH E BARMEISTER ASHLAND 54 1.435 07 08 09 92699 
YOUNG RUTH E WINGERT J READING 06 0049 1.1 16 09 169:11.8 
YOUNG RUTH I SMITH B SUNBURY ·49 1.4:11. 08 06 09 1.1.9527 
YOUNG RUTH I SM IT R B SUNBURY 49 1411 08 05 09 1:19527 
YOUNG SAMUEL L WALT HER c PH I LA 51. 0001. 01. 04 09 72270 
YOUNG SARAH BERGER s SEWKLY 02 1.030 02 24 09 37604 
YOUNG sA~ 11t11 L '""lar ... 'Oil ~~ ~ r 1.. ROAT A BUTLER T 40" 2945 09 20 09 1951.08 
YOUNG SOPHIA BOON s PH I LA 51. 000:1 01. 08 09 :12939 
YOUNG STILLBORN TITUS c SPARTA T 20 2546 08 30 09 1.1.9672 
YOUNG STILLBORN GRAY I CORAOPLS 02 101.6 09 25 09 178034 
YOUNG STILLBORN BENNER L SLFRD T 46 31.04 1.0 07 09 :15375:1 

YOUNG STILLBORN SANDERS H HBG 22 0038 1.1 05 09 164642 
YOUNG STILLBORN VAUGHN A UNION T 44 3044 03 1.8 09 331.02 
YOUNG STILLBORN YOUNG L NORRISTN 46 :1399 02 05 09 :19864 
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YOUNG STILLBORN BUTLER L CURTIN T 14 2354 03 10 09 32228 
VUONG STILLBORN BOWES E BCH CK T 18 2489 02 04 09 14469 
YOUNG SYLVIA M ASHW OATH-S w EASTON 48 0760 03 19 09 39729 _,. YOUNG THELMA LONG D WLMSPRT 41 0052 03 09 09 54535 
v·o'llNG THELMA E GARDNER E MANOR T 36 2859 11 20 09 172248 
YOUNG VICTOR L LOOP E WATERFRD 25 12 53 09 OS 09 189470 
vo-uNG VILMAR R GOBE RN E PHILA 51 0001 02 19 09 26956 
YOUNG. VIOLA A BRIGGS A PHI LA 51 0001 04 27 09 91166 
YOUNG VIOLA M SMALL c BVR FLS 04 1048 07 04 09 93151 
YOUNG VIOLET HARTZ E MOHNTON 06 1599 02 13 09 21070 
YOUNG VIRGINIA SCOTT s BRISTOL 09 1099 10 23 09 144311 
YOUNG VIRGINIA L LEI DECKER A BUTLER 10 1109 11 28 09 177017 
YOUNG WENDLE CARVIN F PHI LA 51 0001 03 06 09 58796 
YOUNG WILLARD J WALTER L PALMER T 48 3152 02 03 09 16232 
YOUNG WILLIAf':'l YOUNG B LEWISTN 44 1385 07 28 09 98118 
YOUNG WILLIAM B STICKLER R DELAWR T 49 3125 12 20 09 189647 
YOUNG WILLIAM H ECKERT G HANOVR T 39 2915 07 05 09 92502 
y-ouNG WILLIAM J SEIBEL M GRNTREE 02 0136 06 02 09 96735 
YOUNG WILLIS A SPENCER B MONROETN 08 1092 12 15 09 184206 
YOUNG WILMER KIRKPATRICK E BDFD T 15 2416 OS 10 09 70330 
YOUNG WM H HANK M PH I LA 51 0001 06 OS 09 90837 
YOUNG YUN JUNG L PHI LA 51 0001_ 02 12 09 173435 
YOUNGBERG AGNES c NELS ON 0 BRADFORD 42 0033 05 02 09 ~-3 
YOUNGBERG EVERT E HANSON E H AML TN T 42 3002 06 22 09 88 
YOUNGBLOOD CATHERINE M YOUNGBLOOD LACK A T 3~ 28 21 12 14 09 197734 
YOUNGBLOOD ELIZABETH LOWE L E VCNT T 15 2409 09 07 09 137354 
YOUNGBLOOD ERNEST D MCCORMICK s MEADE T 20 2553 10 11 09 149902 
YOUNGCOURT GIRL KEILMAN A HAZLE TON 40 0039 04 18 09 47618 
YOUNGER THALMA s SHANK M E DNGL T 36 2844 08 09 09 116282 
YOUNGER WILLIAM c SCHNAVLE A HANOVR T 39.2915 04 23 09 43724 
YOUNGFLEISH GIRL YOUNGFLEISH LIMSTN T 41 2965 07 31 09 97902 
YOUNGHAUS BOY RINGESSEN s PITCAIRN 02 10 28 12 24 09 185720 
YOUNG KEN GRACE N SLOVER L RICHLD T 09 2258 11 20 09 169578 
YOUNGKEN ROBERT s WIDDOSS E POCONO T 45 3065 03 21 09 38399 
y·oUNGK IN BOY SEARFASS M BETHLM T 48 3142 01 27 09 675 
YOUNGKIN ERNEST E AIKENS c READE T 1.1.-2322 01. 14 09 3452 
YOUNGKIN WINIFRED M BORGER A ELDRED T 45 3059 11 13 09 161791 
YOUNGKINS ROBERT H WIDDOSS E POCONO T 45 3065 03 21 09 38399 
YOUNGMAN KATHERINE B KENVIN M HAZLETON 40 0039 03 22 09 31915 
YOUNGMAN WILLIAM A SOMMONAIREY HAZLE TON 40 0039 . J_ 2 26 09 203242 
YOUNGO LILA HAAGE E LEHIGH T 6.4 3447 04 01 09 80358 
YOUNGS BOY PRINKNEY A DUNMORE 35 0582 08 -24 09 111946 
YOUNGS BOY CONNORS I ELK CK T 25 2627 12 22 09 176694 
YOUNGS DOROTHY LEWIS J SCRANTON 35. 0004 10 15 09 169701 
YOUNGS TED HANNAH WESTON H IRWIN 65 1582 12 06 09 181264 
YOUNGSTROM ESTER E ANDERSON E BLOSS T 59 3322 04 02 09 44565 
YOUNGWIRT WENZEL COLEMAN M GLASSPT 02 0134 12 26 09 208335 
YOUNK PHILO w DUNCKLE L FRMGTN T 16 2447 02 26 09 18339 
YOUNKEN CHALMERS MOON A CNLSVL T 26 2652 08 11 09 11.1133 

T 00 0 0 
IN A N E STDSBG 1388 9 31 43 

YOUNKIN EDWARD M CNLSVL T 2652 09 1868 
YOUNKIN GIRL s UN T 2668 09 171059 
YOUNKIN HAROLD N READE T 2322 09 31582 
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YOU'NKJ NS BOY SLOAN F WI NFLD T 10 2293 10 18 09 153881 
YOUNKINS CLARKV. BENTON M N BFLO T 03 2070 09 27 09 131997 
YOUNKINS EARL F OHARA M CHRYHL T 32 2764 10 25 09 147847 
YOONKJNS GIRL HUGHS K FAIRCHNC 26 1259 04 03 09 46914 
YOUNKINS LEWIS R RAUCH G LAKE T 40 2921 05 03 09 61534 
YOUNKINS MARTHA J JOHNSTON N VDGFT HS 65 0962 11 02 09 171492 
YOUNKINS RAY B ROSSITER L ELZBTH T 02 2041 12 26 09 179781 
YOUNKINS VIRGINIA M BUNNELL E E STDSBG 45-1388 08 15 09 112833 
YOUNKMAN ALBERT L PHILLIPS E SCRANTON 35 0004 11 11 09 186647 
YOUNOVICH JOHN YOLSHORSKI ARCHBALD 35 1315 04 15 09 200925 
YOUNOWIZ VIDALAS SOUKITIS M SHNDAH 54 1447 03 02 09 102387 
YOUNT ETHEL L SIMPSON A PL CK T 03 2096 02 11 09 16196 
YOUNT ETHEL M BECKWITH E RYBRN T 03 2075 06 05 09 208033 

---------~------~Y~OsU~-·~N~T~~GE.~OTR~G~E~~V _____________ H~E~A~T~H~~J~~,_~S~N~Y~D~E~R~~T~3~3~2~7~7~6~---71~0~~1~3E-~0~9~ __ ~1~4~4~7~1~0~-----
YOONT M~ L ARENSBERG A PGH 02 0002 05 15 09 72063 
YOUNT- ROBERT R WE !DOW M AMBRIDGE 04 0067 06 12 09 76458 
YOUNT THEODORE 0 KUNSLEMAN E HAWTHRN 16 1177 07 15 09 97327 
YOUNT WILES E SLAGLE F RYBRN T 03 2075 10 09 09 148373 
YOUNTZ VETOS ROGASK IT I K EASTON 48 0036 06 28 09 78970 
YOUR MARY M GRANITE J NOYES T 1~ 2486 03 17 0.9 36746 
YOURCEK ROZE LACO M MCKS RKS 02 1023 11 30 d~ 1~6511 
YOURCHEK KATE FORNAT R BANKS T 13 2342 04 04 d 7 59763 
YOURCHJK MIKE GALLOUIES K E BETH T 63 3412 10 14 09 144901 
YOURCHUCK LONE POLYOCK S ROSTVR T 65 3466 04 28 09 64880 
YOORD MARTHA K SNODGRASS R W MJDLSX 43 1384 04 26 09 54934 
YOURENEK JOHN BALOG M MONESSEN 65 1535 07 06 09 98925 

YOURKO MARY KESTOLACH M HAZEL T 40 2944 09 24 09 131364 
YOURKO MICHIAL CHARNIGH M FOSTER T 4G 2926 02 04 09 16457 
YOURKO MICK CHINRGO M FOSTER T 40_ 2926 03 04 09 200244 
YOURKO TECKLA GNOT M PLYMOUTH 40 1354 01 14 09 6938 
YOURKOWSKIE JOHN HARHAY F GILBERTN 54 0787 05 27 09 62703 
YOUSBACK MIKE SIMADER M DUNBAR T 2& '2656 09 20 09 129599 
YOOSCO BERTHA UNDERSCHICK S STR~ T 63 3420 12 01 09 189035 
YOUSE ALVIN B BARTO E JACKSN T 38 2892 02 19 09 50126 
YOUSE ALVIN L BARTO E JACKSN T 3~ 2892 02 19 09 50126 
YOUSE CORA FENSTERMACH DSTRCT T 0~ 2149 09 05 09 144407 
YOUSE MARIES SCHADLER K OLEY T 06.3561 1i 02 09 168416 
YOUSE MARY MCDEVITT L PHILA 51 0001 07 24 09 109224 
YOUSE VERNA LOCH S ALLENTN 39 0031 10 07 09 143568£ 
YOUSEF MARY A ABRAHIM H PG~ 02 0002 05 11 09 72059 
voOsHAK PETER VATZ A PERRY T 26 2671 06 11 09 84043 
YOUSHCZYH JOSEPH FITSKYK J NANTICK 40 1351 09 30 09 134251 
YOUSHTSHAK KATIE GROMOSIAK M BIGLER T 17 2463 10 26 09 181858 
YOUSIAN HARRY POULENOCK A GILBERTN 54 0787 01 24 09 3409 
YOUSKO MARY NOWACK S PHOENXVL 15 1163 05 22 09 67093 
YOOSKOSKIE MONICA LEVONCAVICH MT CARML 49 1407 06 04 09 81958 
YoOST RICHARD FREDERICK E ·suTLER 10 1109 05 03 o9 59306 
YOt!JST W LLIAM H TENNANT A WAYNE T 30 2713 06 20 09 116494 

YOOTSY BOY HOYLE M MEYERSDL 56 1460 07 06 09 99221 
YOUTZ BOY WEIMER E SUNBURY 49 1411 02 14 09 37410 
YOUTZ HEDWIG MINTZER H L NZTH T 48 3146 11 12 09 168025 
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YOUTZ MARGERET H ULRA M W CNWL T 38 2903 04 07 09 48682 
YOUTZ ROBERT NEWCOMER M MOUNTVL 36 1579 05 29 09 65638 
YOUTZY HARRIETT A YOCUM L BRATN T 44 3048 10 01 09 150315 
YOVANOF ANENTY ROJKOF Z STEELTON 22 0458 06 06 09 85209 
YOVICK JAMES NOVIK C PGH 02 0002 02 23 09 24667 
YOVORNTTZSKI MARY JAZARTZ T NW KNSTN 65 1538 08 21 09 117126 
YOW BAlLY OLA J PARSONS 40 0653 03 29 09 35769 
YOWAN JOSEPHINE KRETCH J ROSTVR T 65 3466 10 24 09 149533 
YOWELL MARY T BONNER M L MEAN T 46 3111 11 25 09 166024 
YOWfGALUTA ANNIE ZALANHTA E SHNDAH 54 1447 02 OJ. 09 102357 
YRAMATA MARY HUDACHIC A MAHNY CY 54 1438 08 09 09 115747 
YRAVAGE FRANCIE DUPKA H PLYMTH T 40 2937 12 07 09 185499 
YROANIS HELEN DOBOS M GLASSPT 02 0134 12 23 09 180853 
YSBONISKI STILLBORN BARNASKI E MCKEESPT 02 0021 11 23 09 166393 
YSC'AWINDT BOY DAVIS M SCRANTON 35 0004 06 26 09 102203 
YO~YORYCK GIRL SINOSKO M SALEM T 65 3471 09 15 09 134663 
YOCA TONY YUCA R S UN T 26 2668 OJ. 02 09 8931 
YUCCAS MAY TOMCOVICH S DUBOIS 17 1182 08 04 09 112129 
YUCCAS PETER SWINKO V CRYL T 11 2318 06 29 09 85489 
YUCAAS JOHN BOLHA J HEMPFD T 65 3461 05 11 09 96420 
YUCIOLO KAROLINA SZUFRAN A JOHNSTN 11 0040 11 10 09 165384 
YUClEVlCZ ADELLA SESNAVICH A FAST CTY 58 1471 03 01 09 31329 
YUCLA'IR LEO MAKOSH K PLYMTH T 40 2937 03 28 09 168646 
YUCN~V:ITCH MARTIN LUMBAS A SUSQNA T 11 2304 09 15 09 127650 
YUCOVITICH CHRISTIAN ORVJNTOCH J W HZLTN 40 0659 12 16 09 189517 
YUC ZC Z A K M I K E J A N 0 S S SUS Q N A T 11 2 3 0 4 0 9 1 2 0 9 12 7 6 4 8 
YUOA ANNIE LESHKOW M MCADOO 54 1437 07 15 09 99308 
YUOA ESTHER WEINER M PHILA 51 0001 09 24 09 143352 

-vuo·t'CSAK HELENA HUDAK V PLYMTH T 40 2937 O.Z 25 09 20564 
YUO 'I C Z K Y F R A N C K A N 0 R US K E W I C P A R S 0 N S 4 0 0 6 53 0 9 2 2 0 9 1 3 5 2 4 2 
YUO I SKY FRANK AND R US K E W I C P A R S 0 N S 4 0 0 6 53 0 9 2 2 0 9 1 3 5 2 4 2 
YUO t SKY JOSEPH MAR A VAG E E S H N D A H 54 14 4 7 11 13 0 9 16 9 9 0 5 
YUDSNUKIS FRANCIS SPUDYS M MINERSVL 54 1439 11 11 09 166736 
YUELE RALAPH TUTERA 0 HAZLETON 40 0039 08 13 09 11.3761 
YUENGERT JOHN L KELLY G BUTLER J.O 11.09 12 22 09 1.76940 
YUENGLING FREDERICK G ROSEBERRY A POTTSVL 54 1444 09 23 09 1.35341 
YUHA JOE SMALAR ,E N UN T 26 2667 02 06 09 202084 
YUHAS ANDREW M IZO S _ DUNMORE 35• 0582 09 08 09 2.051.80 
YUHAS ANNA POHLAD M HAZEL T 40 29 44 0 5 06 09 20 2670 
YUHAS ANNIE YUHASZ M BUTLER T 1.0 2269 09 04 09 1.27529 
YUHAS HARRY G 0 WY R D A Z 0 L Y PH ANT 3 5 0 59 0 11 2 7 0 9 19 7<8 9 4 
YUHAS JOHN PETRO B L YDR T 11.2328 06 20 09 80722 
YOFIAS JOHN HYDOCK S UNITY T 65 3460 09· 05 09 204238 
YUHAS JOSEPH SMELANSKY- M L YDR T 11 2328 10 22 09 1.48318 
YUHAS MARY . HUDAK P DONORA 63 0958 1.2 19 09 19~810 
YUHAS MARY KOPCHO S MONESSEN 65 1535 02 05 09 1.8766 
YUHAS '•MI CHAEL PETRO B L YDR T 1.1 2328 06 20 09 80722 
YUHAS STILLBORN GOLIGA A HAZEL T 40 2944 07 09 09 97024 
YUA..-.s THEODORE BARNA B W BRWICK 1.9 0417 l.l. 19 09 1.71882 

• YUHAS THEODORE OUNKO A SCRANTON 35 0004 02 23 09 21557 
~.,.------------~YU~ .. -~fi~-~A~S~Z~~T~H~E~OSD~O~R~E~----------~P~E~T~I~O~~A~----~H~M~S~T~E~A~D~~~0~2~~0~1~4~0~--~0~2~,-2~8~~0~9~----~9~6~9~3~1~------

YOHAZY STILLBORN FARKASOVSKY NO BROCK 02 01.49 07 27 09 100125 
YOHOO S E AN G 0 R I E SA VAL M E M C H C H 1 3 11 3 9 0 1 0 5 0 9 2 8 6 0 
YOHOUSE VERONA SAVAL M E MCH CH 1.3 1.139 OJ. 05 09 2861 
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Y\:Jft .. L LOUISA SYDNER p PH I LA 5~ 000~ 0~ ~2 09 ~2300 

YUI'NGER ROSS TROUT B PROSE T 36 3536 0~ ~5 09 7~2~ 

YU1SCHAK JOHN LYONSKA M WINTON 35 0596 02 27 09 239~0 
YUJA JOHN S I SHO M COAL T 49 3~~ 7 08 30 09 ~~9628 
YUKE.WILLIAM A RICE E STEELTON 22 0458 09 26 09 ~37~63 

YUKER FL. OREN C!;;; M BART ON L ST!:::IPTN T 09 2252 ~0 28 09 ~68048 

YUJ<rTIS MOREA N OUBOSKI M NANTICK 40 ~35~ 07 ~8 09 ~00042 
YULAVOSK IE STILLBORN RENICKA L HAZEL T 40 2944 OS 09 09 80~62 

'YOL·ICK VALlNTINO YULICK A s UN T 26 2668 05 ~0 09 69394 
YULfNSKY HELEN MOTILY M MCKEESPT 02 002~ ~2 ~2 09 ~83035 

YUMAN MIKE HORNAC A MAHNY CY 54 ~438 ~2 ~2 09 ~8343~ 

YUMBOR LIZY VASIL M MCKEESPT 02 002~ 0~ 05 09 5087 
YUMBY SOFERIE HOFFARER M PHI LA 51 000~ 08 08 09 ~26778 

YUN.YOUNG LEE ..J PHI LA s~·ooo~ 02 ~2 09 43284 
YUNAWICZ ANTHONY OEMS OWSK I E ASHLEY 40 ~346 06 08 09 92775 
YUNCO BOY YUNCO M SUMRHL T ~~ 2320 06 ~5 ..09 87~~8 

YUND FRANK A LOCH MAN s BLOWN T 02-2062 ~0 ~8 09 ~45320 

YUNDT EDITH p MORRISON D STHPTN T 28 2689 07 25 09 ~00678 

YUNDT RUTH E ROTHERMEL A READING 06 0049 ~0 ~8 09 ~52200 
YUNDT. WALTER HORNBERGER BRKNK T 36 2847 04 20 09 43847 
YUNE. BOY BADMAN c L MAHY T 49 3~27 09 04 09 ~8~322 

YUNELEVICH NELLIE NAZURSKI ..J HMSTEAD 02 0~40 ~~ ~3 09 ~8~258 

YUNG RUTH E BARMEISTER ASHLAND 54 ~435 07 08 09 92699 
YUNGlNGER J WELLINGTON HORTING-E LANCSTR 36 004~ 06 24 09 8~049 

YUNGL I NG RUTH M DENNIS M ALLEN TN 39 0031 ~0 ~~ 09 14359~ 
YUN'IGA MARY STRICSAK M MONGHLA 63 0045 02 ~8 09 49568 
YUNTTZ ,JOHN ARH y JENNER T 56 3272 09 06 09 ~32~96 

YUNKER BOY HARTNER L MCKS RKS 02 ~023 ~0 06 09 ~49458 

YONKI NS LILLIAN BECHTAL L TUNLHL ~~ 0320 05 25 09 69803 
YUNKULIS GEORGE NAVITCKY M SHNDAH 54 ~447 04 23 09 85089 
YUNOWITCH AGNES DIGON M RANKIN 02.0~55 08 05 09 ~~8547 

YURACKA STEPHEN LESKA E GAGES T 26 2657 ~0 ~3 09 ~46996 

YURAK JOSEPH LONISH D BLOWN T 02 2062 08 22 09 ~29078 

YURAN ANNA SOBEK M KNGSTN T 40 2927 0~ 09 09 ~8092 
VORAN PETER VANCASH F JOHNS TN ~~ 0040 03 22 09 32509 
YURANIN HELENA PECKER A MUNHALL 02 0~48 04 ~6 09 50063 
YURASHITZ ELIZABETH CASPER M ALLIANCE 48 09~2 ~0 28 -09 ~5~~94 
YURATOW I CH KATHERINE MIHALCEC A NO BROCK .02 01.49 ~2 ~7 09 ~8472~ ·::o, 

YURAVATA WILMA CHURY A MUNHALL 02 01.48 01. 02 09 5288 ---=::: 
/ 

YURAYT IS ELLEN YAMILIAWIZ SHNDAH 54 1.447 06 08 09 ~36664 
YURCAK GIRL GRES OCK H MCCLMT T 33. 2788 ~2 20 09 1.85424 
YURCAK HELENA KOMEK M LANSFORD 1.3 0330 02 04 09 1.8233 
YURCHAK ANNIE kLABSHAK M LANSFORD 1.3 0330 02 04 09 1.8238 
YURCHAK HELENA MIHALO M COALDALE 54 ~597 04 ~8 09 60599 
YURCHAK ..JOHN REIMNAK A NANT I CK 40 ~351. 05 2~ 09 ~34357 

YURCHAK JOHN HRVINAK A NANTICK 40 0650 06 21. 09 204482 
YURCHEK ..JOHN PENYAK A FRWRD T '02 .2040 ~0 ~3 09 1.46572 
YURCHICK CRESTINA VALAC T GERMAN T 26 2662 05 05 09 64937 
YURCHICK JOALENTINE OMELA R PRNGL T 40 3550 1.~ 22 09 ~66~47 

-I YURCHO ANNA PACHUTA A BL CRK T 40 2947 02 28 09 1.4961. 
YURCINA STEVEN BODISH A s STAB T 63 3420 1.2 01. 09 1.89034 
YURCZYSZYN TERESA ROKETOWSKA GULICH T 1.7 2464 02 28 09 1.8~7~4 

YURDA MARY RICZJCA s EASTON 48 0036 01. 27 09 4651.0 
YURECSKO ALEXANDER BOJT I H PGH 02 0002 01. 31. 09 24995 
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YUREK MARGARET BLACK L PHILA 5~ 000~ 02 ~3 09 26952 
Y.URC:TICH KATARINA FRITZ M JOHNSTN 11 0040 03 08· 09 32458 
YURETSKI JOHN SZCZOK A NWPRT T 40 2928 03 14 09 34906 
YOREWICZ STELLA KITOWSKI M HANVR T 40 2929 02 06 09 19676 
YURGAT1S JOHN SADUSKY F WKS BR T 40 2951 11 23 09 171583 
YIJRlCK FRANK E BREZ I LA M ADAMS T '11 2319 07 18 09 205719 
YURIK MARGET VOYTOS C PERRY T 26 2671 11 23 09 168847 
YURtK MARY STEPKA J RYBRN T 03 2075 10 ~1 09 207665 
YUR I K N I C H 0 LAS S V R C E K C ALLEN TN 3 9 0 0 31 0 9 2 6 0 9 12 6 9 0 4 
YURKAN1N MICHAEL SIVEC A SGR LF T 40 2946 08 24 09 202872 
YURJC:IENIZ IRENE BEDNARCK MORRIS T 59 3342 09 26 09 132704 
'YIJRK1WSK1 HELENA KULENICH M MAYFIELD 35 0588 .03 24 09 34609 
YURKO ANDREW TOO I K MRN H TS 49 0060 03 ~6 09 34628 
YURKO AUGUST ROVE M SALEM T 65 3471 03 27 09 20~139 
YURKO HELEN PINTEK H BRADDOCK 02 1013 01 29 09 554 
YURKO MARY VANKO A HMSTEAD .02 0140 02 03 09 17096 
YURKO ROSE A VARABLTZ T ELGI_N 25 0054 08 23 09 112439 
YI.:IRKONI S EDWARD HADAL V SHNDAH 54 ~447 06 ~ 7 09 84990 
Y'ORKON IS JOSEPH C M I [[ERY A PORTG T 11· 2316 02 14 09 51686 
YURKONIS STANLY GARNtS S EXETER 40 0640 02 01 09 16284 
YURKOTSKI ANTHONY SCZYKOWSKI SCRANTON 35 0004 09 ~6 09 204479 
YURKOVlCH THERESSA YURKOVICH J GERMAN T 26 2662 OS 05 09 64936 
YURKOVSKEY KATE FRANKOVSKY THROOP 35 0593 11 25 09 171182 
YURKOW ELIZABETH GOBISH S N CTSQUA 48 1606 04 25 09 83347 
YURKOWSKI JOSEPH STACHERRA A NWPRT T AO 2928 04 29 09 66045 
YURKSZAS JEROME KRAVANI S B SHNDAH 54 1447 06 26 09 102485 
YURSAK HELENA M I HALO M COALDALE 54 1597 04 18 09 60599 

-YUS AUTHER DAKAR K PHILA 51 0001 02 01 09 26958 
V:USA"CAVICZ JOHN GUDDITUS M MIDDLEPT 54 0793 06 24 09 133175 
YUSACK ANEY CHAPLE N MT CARML 4"9 1407 07 15 09 98662 
YUSAGE MARY YASAGE M MAHNY CY 54 ~438 10 01 09 1496~8 
YUSAVlSH PETER HINSEL M NORWGN T 54 3226 0.7 08 09 101065 
YUS~MSKY THOMAS BANDAR J MINERSVL 5:<1 1439 08 02 09 1160~7 
YUSHO DORA BENNIE D WALL 0~·0073 OS 16 09 197795 
YUSK AM 1 C H F R AN K VA N B R I K M P L Y M T H T 4 0 '"2 9 3 7 1 2 0 6 0 9 18 5 5 ~ 4 
YUSKO JOE CACHINSKI A CHRYHL T 32 2764 02 21 09 l7J89 
YlJSKO MARY NOWACK S PHOENXVL 15 1163 05 22 09 67093 
Y\:JSKO Mt CHAEL GAVOL I A M PERRY T 26 2671 OS 22 09 208743 
Yl::JSKOSKI MATTHEW JOSEY V EDWRDSVL 40 0639 01 21 09 146631 
YUSKU ROSA TKACS S WALL 02 0073 08 15 09 121946 
YUST CHARLES H COATES A PHILA 51.0001 05 01 09 75924 
YUSTIN MISZENKO ZASZEK A UNITY T 65 3460 09 ~8 09 ~30833 
YUSZKAWI CZUE BOY BANESZEWEKU WLMRDNG 02 0167 ~1 06 09 ~72~28 
YUT£ PHELDA E GILLANDERS PGH 02 0002 09 23 09 20~397 '\ 
YUTKIEWYE BRANESTAWA BUCEWICUWNA SHNDAH 54 ~447 01 ~1 09 ~02338 """'·· 

------------~----~Y~U~T~O~N~~J~O~E·~~~-------------.y~· U~T~O~N~J~----~N~~C~V~T~Y~~TL_~1~5~~2~4~2~4~ __ ~0~2~~~~~~~0~9~ __ ~1~8~5~9~4~1~-----
YUTSKIE RALPH BOWES M MT CARML 49 ~407 OS 07 09 1 65166 
Yt!ITZEY WALTER HOWARD L DALE 11 0304 0~ ~~ 09. 2283 

S JOE I CZ S AH ~4 4 8 1 69 
YVAK ANNA PERAK F JOHNSTN 0040 05 09 63728 
YWAN ANNA YUHASCHIK M L YDR T 2328 02 09 ~7659 
YWAN BARBARA FREINBULAK JOHNSTN 0040 02, 09 17538 
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YZEB NERVE W ZlPLINSKO E BOSWELL 56 0065 04 04 09 44523 
YZE:DPSKI STANI. LUTACKO S OLD FRG 35 ~320 05 09 09 6650~ 

ZAB"A'OOS JOHN GAMBAK J PHOENXVL 15 ~163 07 ~5 09 100944 
ZABADY JOSEPH SIMON S SCRANTON 35 0004 08 20 09 119048 
Z~BA"IDA JOSEPH SIMOAN S SCRANTON 35 0004 08 20 09 119048 
ZABCZYK EDWARD A CELUSNIAK H CRL T 11 2306 05 19 09 204606 
ZA'B'ELLA ROSE COSSTY C CARBO NDL 35 00 34 11 ~3 09 17 6 ~ 7 4 
ZABEA GEORGE WHITMER C DUBOISTN 410668 09 08 09 146~76 
ZABER JOSEPHINE SC1SLA M SHNDAH 54 1447 03 ~7 09 ~02392 
·zABETTI IRMA CAROZZA R PITTSTON 40 0048 ~0 ~6 09 ~5~445 
ZA BETT f V I N C EN Z 0 CAR 0 Z Z A R P I T T S T 0 N 4 0 0 0 4 8 ~ 0 ~ 6 0 9 1 5 1 4 4 4 
ZABI'CK I JOSEPH SAK M PH I LA 5~ 000~ 02 07 09 20527~ 
ZABICKY JOE NASHKIEW1Z W MAHY T 54 3230 ~0 07 09 ~52969 
ZABIEKI HENRY A PRZYBYLOKA PHILA 5~ 000~ 08 2~ 09 ~2679~ 
Z'ABIGALSKI. IRWIN SAKOWSKI M NANTICK 40 ~35~ 02 06 09 ~96~4 
ZABfK WALTER C ZABIK J. BVR FLS 04 ~048 02 ~9 09 ~3862 
ZAa1LSKE WTADESTAWA LECENSKO J AVOCA 40 0635 03 ~0 09 2805~ 
ZAB I N s K A c E s L Aw A Z I E L I N s K A F PH I L A · 51 0 0 0 I 1 o ~ 8 0 9 ~ 6 o 4 58 
ZABlNSKI LEO C NOWIKOWSKI DKSN CTY 35 0581 04 ~~ 09 204378 
ZABJ~OVSKA HELEN BORKA I PGH 02 ooo2 03 o~ 09 40889 
ZABLE H RANDOLPH LEVINE P READING 06 0049 02 27 09 36484 
ZABLICH BOY TALMISH 8 PHILA 51 000~ 01 ~4 09 ~3~56 
ZABLONSKI GfRL SZYMONSK M SCRANTON 35 0004 ~1 24 09 ~69878 
ZABo JULIA ZABO M s BETHLM 48 1421 03 04 09 136758 
Z A'B'O·c K I B 0 Y S I M M 1 S D D K S N C T Y 3 5 0 5 81 0 8 ~ 3 0 9 ~ l..~ 9 2 4 
ZABOROSKA WLADYSLAWA CEHOWSKA K PGH_ 02 0002 ~~ ~2 09 173420 
ZAB·o-AOSKI WLADYSLAW C IEHOROSKA SHNDAH 54 ~447 ~2 ~8 09 186948 
ZABOAOVSKY FRAN~ BOROVSKY R PGH 02 00a2 08 28 09 ~23386 
ZABOAOWSKA AGNES NOWICKA F PGH 02 0002 03 ~6 09 40880 
ZABOROWSKA PHILOMENA MANC R PGH 02 0002 ~~ 24 09 ~734~4 
ZA"BOAOWSKI CATHERINE JURKIEWICZ COAL T 49 31.~7 03 ~0 09 37305 
ZABOROWSKI HELENA PRZYBYSZESK PGH 02 0002 02 05 09 24949 
Z";A'BORSKY JOHN KAPRAL I K A ALGHNY T 65 3473 0~ 04 09 206-253 
ZABOSEK ZOFIA WISNESKA Z SHNDAH 54 ~447 ~~ 23 09 ~69920 
z·~BOVlCH IDA LAZEROVICH PGH 02 0002 ~0 03 09 1.57354 
Z A BOWS K A MAR Y F I N S K A A ED W R D S V L 4 o· 0 6 3 9 0 6 0 4 . 0 9 7 9 1. 4 4 

----------------~Z~A~·ag~~~·r,.T~· vH~H~O~W~AnR~D~~--------~B~U~R~T~OnN~~A~~~P~H~IT.L~A~~~5~~~0~0~0~~~--~~~~~0~9~0~9.---~1~7~6~1~3~9-=~-1 ZABRUCKI CHARLES POPOVNYAK A WINDBER 56 0094 02 05 09 207920 
ZABRZECKI JOHN TEPER M EXETER 40 0640 03 22 09 46641. 
ZABS1C ANTONIA RESCAN F STEELTON 22 0458 05 01 09 153406 
Z'lfBTOCKA BERTA ZABTOCKA E PGH 02 0002 08 21. 09 123389 
ZABTOCKI STANISLAW PROskA R PGH o2 ooo2 04 ~o o9 56270 
ZABUCKER LOUIS RAVIE R PHILA 51 000~ ~2 ~4 09 1.96824 
ZABUSKt GIRL HANLON M PHILA 51 b·oo~ 12 ~0 09 1.96822 
ZA'BUSKY GIRL KUSLOSKY J WSHGTN T 26 2658 05 27 09 62352 
ZABOTTA ZIGMUND ZIBEWSKA L OLD FRG 35 1320 07 04 09 203223 
ZAC JULIA MOCKINSTCH PGH 02 0002 11. 12 09 173421 
ZAcAsA AGNES HONYAK M SGR LF T 40 2946 01. o4 o9 1760 

___ ,._':_· ___________ z7-~A?Cq~~A~···~Nri0,,~E,MrMrTA,.M-rno--------,C~Ex,R,A~S~O?rF ______ ~S~TTErrE~LrT __ O_N __ ~2~2.-n0~4"5~8----~0~6~~0~4r-r0~9~---,A8~5r2~1.~9~-----
ZACCARIA ATTILio GALLo C PAlLA 51 Cool 09 27 09 143366 
ZAC~CHANINA GIRL ROSA M NW CASTL 37 0046 1.0 17 09 1.67695 
ZACH MARGUERITA M ZACH M ALLENTN 39 0031 01 12 09 97 
ZACH WACTAWA JASTROZEMPS PHILA 51 0001 09 13 09 143376 
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